PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

O
NOBLE
ol\®
o

NPI/Franklin News National Tracker — March 2024

Methodology: The poll was conducted by Noble Predictive Insights from March 11-
15, 2024 and surveyed registered voters nationally via opt-in online panel and text-
to-web cell phone messages. The sample included 2,510 respondents comprised of
1,044 Republicans, 1,126 Democrats, and 340 True Independents (Independents
who, when asked if they leaned towards one of the major parties, chose neither). Of
the full sample of registered voters, 2,145 were qualified as “likely voters.”

The poll weighted each party — Republicans, Democrats, and True Independents —
independently. In other words, our Republican subsample is weighted so it matches
the national Republican population, and the same is true for Democrats and True
Independents. Additional weighting variables include age, region, gender, education,
and race/ethnicity.

The margin of error was +/- 2.0% for registered voters and +/-2.1% for likely
voters. Numbers may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

The report below shows the results for LIKELY VOTERS. The report -
showing toplines and cross-tabs for registered voters is a separate PDF.
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QO01: Would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction or heading in the wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n), Right Wrong Unsure/Don't
(weighted n) Direction Direction Know
Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 29% 62% 9%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 27% 61% 12%
Male (1088), (1047) 31% 63% 6%
White (1563), (1602.8) 27% 66% 7%
Black (230), (217.8) 49% 35% 16%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 30% 59% 11%
Other (148), (175.1) 25% 63% 12%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 31% 57% 12%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 32% 57% 10%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 26% 67% 7%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 26% 65% 9%
65+ (693), (726.1) 30% 62% 8%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 10% 86% 4%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 51% 36% 13%
True Independent (219), (158) 22% 65% 13%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 35% 57% 8%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 25% 65% 9%
ggl;‘}igc):ome under $50K (781), 28% 62% 11%
gl;loill;c):ome $50-100K (815), 29% 63% 8%
g"l'oig;°me $100K+ (549), 31% 61% 8%
rg;;t:), College Degree (747), 34% 58% 8%
White, No Degree (816), 22% 71% 2%

(964.4)
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Demographic (raw n), Right Wrong Unsure/Don't
(weighted n) Direction Direction Know

Hispanic, College Degree

(100), (65.2) 33% 57% 10%
?9I55I;?mc’ No Degree (104), 28% 61% 11%
?;;gl;, College Degree (89), 529% 39% 9%
?1';2";')"° Degree (141), 47% 33% 20%
g)gtol;el('gr;g;:, College Degree 27% 65% 8%
g;tzhs)r race, No Degree (58), 23% 61% 16%
(I-:}agsl (;t)uldren under 18 (517), 33% 599% 8%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 26% 66% 9%
No children (758), (738.7) 30% 60% 10%
Urban (580), (575.6) 40% 51% 9%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 27% 63% 10%
Rural (492), (511.9) 19% 74% 6%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 34% 58% 8%
Midwest (496), (507) 30% 63% 8%
South (779), (758.2) 25% 66% 9%

West (496), (499.2) 30% 59% 11%
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QO02: If the election for Congress were being held today, which
candidate would you vote for in your district?

Demographic (raw n), The Republican The Democratic Other Unsure

(weighted n) Candidate Candidate

Likely voters (2145), o o o o
(2155.9) 45% 43% 2% 10%
Female (1057), (1108.9)  40% 47% 3% 10%
Male (1088), (1047) 50% 38% 2% 10%
White (1563), (1602.8) 50% 39% 2% 9%
Black (230), (217.8) 13% 77% 1% 8%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 46% 39% 3% 12%
Other (148), (175.1) 40% 39% 5% 16%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 42% 44%, 4% 10%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 38% 49% 3% 11%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 49% 39% 3% 9%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 47% 42% 2% 10%
65+ (693), (726.1) 47% 42% 2% 9%
Republican (945), o o o o
(1037.7) 87% 5% 1% 7%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 4% 88% 3% 6%
True Independent (219), 22% 20% 12%  45%
(158)

College Degree (1026), o o o o
(861.7) 41% 47% 3% 9%
No Degree (1119), o 0 0 0
(1294.2) 48% 40% 2% 10%
HH income under $50K o o o o
(781), (834.2) 43% 45% 2% 10%
HH income $50-100K o o o o
(815), (810.7) 46% 41% 2% 10%
HH income $100K+ 47% 41% 3% 9%

(549), (510.9)
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Demographic (raw n), The Republican The Democratic

(weighted n) Candidate Candidate Other Unsure

White, College Degree

o o (o) o
(747), (638.4) 43% 46% 3% 8%
White, No Degree (816), o o 0 0
(964.4) 55% 34% 2% 9%
Hispanic, College o 0 0 0
Degree (100), (65.2) e 39% o 14%
Hispanic, No Degree o o 0 0
(104), (95.1) 46% 39% 4% 11%
Black, College Degree o 5 0 0
(89), (65.3) 17% 71% 1% 11%
Black, No Degree (141), o 0 0 0
(152.4) 12% 80% 1% 8%
Other race, College o 0 0 0
Degree (90), (92.8) 4% 1% % 13%
Other race, No Degree o 0 0 0
(58), (82.2) 36% 37% 8% 19%
Has children under 18 o 0 0 0
(517), (491.7) 47% 41% 3% 9%
Children over 18 (870), o 0 0 0
(925.5) 48% 39% 2% 10%
No children (758), o 0 0 0
(738.7) 40% 48% 2% 10%
Urban (580), (575.6) 35% 55% 2% 8%
Suburban (1073), o 0 0 0
(1068.4) 45% 43% 2% 10%
Rural (492), (511.9) 57% 29% 3% 11%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 37% 50% 2% 10%
Midwest (496), (507) 48% 39% 3% 10%
South (779), (758.2) 50% 39% 2% 9%

West (496), (499.2) 41% 46% 3%  10%
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Q03_1: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Inflation/Price increases

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 55% 16% 16% 13%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 53% 17% 15% 15%
Male (1088), (1047) 57% 14% 17% 12%
White (1563), (1602.8) 54% 15% 16% 14%
Black (230), (217.8) 55% 18% 17% 10%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 58% 17% 13% 12%
Other (148), (175.1) 61% 17% 12% 10%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 58% 16% 13% 13%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 59% 18% 14% 10%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 51% 18% 16% 15%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 51% 18% 17% 14%
65+ (693), (726.1) 57% 13% 17% 13%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 48% 16% 20% 16%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 63% 15% 12% 10%
True Independent (219), (158) 50% 23% 11% 15%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 60% 15% 14% 12%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 52% 17% 17% 15%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 53% 18% 16% 14%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 55% 16% 17% 13%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 60% 14% 14% 13%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 60% 13% 14% 12%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 50% 17% 18% 16%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 61% 23% 8% 8%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 57% 12% 17% 15%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 62% 19% 9% 9%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 52% 18% 20% 10%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 59% 17% 16% 9%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 65% 17% 7% 11%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 52% 20% 16% 12%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 55% 13% 18% 14%
No children (758), (738.7) 58% 17% 13% 13%
Urban (580), (575.6) 58% 15% 16% 11%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 54% 17% 15% 14%
Rural (492), (511.9) 54% 14% 18% 14%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 57% 16% 13% 14%
Midwest (496), (507) 55% 16% 17% 12%
South (779), (758.2) 54% 15% 17% 14%
West (496), (499.2) 56% 18% 14% 12%
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Q03_2: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Economy/Jobs

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 76% 8% 9% 7%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 79% 6% 8% 7%
Male (1088), (1047) 73% 10% 10% 8%
White (1563), (1602.8) 78% 7% 8% 7%
Black (230), (217.8) 69% 10% 10% 11%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 69% 11% 15% 6%
Other (148), (175.1) 76% 6% 11% 7%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 64% 13% 12% 11%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 73% 10% 10% 7%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 72% 10% 13% 5%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 75% 7% 9% 9%
65+ (693), (726.1) 86% 4% 5% 5%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 74% 9% 10% 7%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 78% 7% 7% 7%
True Independent (219), (158) 77% 6% 10% 7%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 76% 8% 9% 7%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 76% 8% 9% 7%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 77% 8% 8% 7%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 76% 6% 10% 8%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 75% 9% 8% 7%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 77% 8% 9% 7%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 78% 7% 8% 7%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 71% 8% 16% 5%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 67% 13% 14% 6%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 67% 9% 12% 12%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 70% 11% 9% 11%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 82% %% 7% 7%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 69% 8% 16% 7%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 68% 10% 13% 9%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 82% 5% 6% 6%
No children (758), (738.7) 74% 10% 9% 8%
Urban (580), (575.6) 75% 7% 10% 8%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 77% 8% 9% 7%
Rural (492), (511.9) 75% 8% 9% 8%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 76% 9% 7% 8%
Midwest (496), (507) 75% 8% 11% 6%
South (779), (758.2) 75% 8% 9% 8%
West (496), (499.2) 78% 6% 8% 7%
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Q03_3: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
National debt/Government spending

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 84% 4% 5% 7%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 85% 3% 4% 7%
Male (1088), (1047) 82% 4% 6% 7%
White (1563), (1602.8) 83% 4% 6% 8%
Black (230), (217.8) 89% 4% 3% 4%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 85% 4% 4% 7%
Other (148), (175.1) 83% 4% 6% 7%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 85% 4% 4% 7%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 86% 3% 4% 7%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 84% 4% 5% 7%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 84% 3% 7% 7%
65+ (693), (726.1) 82% 5% 5% 8%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 77% 5% 7% 10%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 90% 3% 3% 5%
True Independent (219), (158) 85% 5% 7% 4%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 83% 4% 6% 7%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 84% 4% 5% 7%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 85% 3% 5% 7%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 82% 5% 5% 8%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 84% 4% 6% 6%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 83% 4% 6% 8%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 83% 4% 5% 8%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 83% 4% 6% 7%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 86% 4% 4% 6%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 88% 4% 6% 2%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 89% 3% 2% 5%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 77% 6% 7% 10%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 89% 2% 5% 3%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 84% 4% 5% 7%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 83% 5% 4% 8%
No children (758), (738.7) 84% 3% 7% 6%
Urban (580), (575.6) 87% 3% 5% 5%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 84% 4% 5% 7%
Rural (492), (511.9) 79% 5% 7% 9%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 84% 3% 6% 7%
Midwest (496), (507) 82% 5% 6% 8%
South (779), (758.2) 83% 4% 6% 8%
West (496), (499.2) 86% 4% 4% 6%
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Q03_4: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. - Illegal
immigration

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 56% 22% 12% 10%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 59% 22% 10% 9%
Male (1088), (1047) 53% 22% 14% 10%
White (1563), (1602.8) 52% 24% 13% 10%
Black (230), (217.8) 76% 10% 7% 8%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 60% 23% 9% 7%
Other (148), (175.1) 62% 20% 8% 9%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 80% 8% 7% 5%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 71% 13% 10% 6%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 58% 20% 11% 11%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 49% 24% 14% 12%
65+ (693), (726.1) 43% 32% 14% 11%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 33% 37% 17% 13%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 80% 7% 6% 6%
True Independent (219), (158) 61% 18% 11% 10%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 62% 19% 10% 9%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 53% 24% 13% 10%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 55% 22% 12% 10%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 57% 23% 11% 9%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 57% 20% 14% 9%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 60% 20% 11% 9%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 47% 27% 15% 11%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 62% 19% 13% 6%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 59% 26% 7% 8%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 73% 12% 7% 8%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 77% 9% 6% 8%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 62% 23% 5% 11%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 63% 18% 12% 7%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 69% 15% 11% 5%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 44% 30% 14% 12%
No children (758), (738.7) 63% 17% 10% 9%
Urban (580), (575.6) 66% 16% 8% 9%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 56% 22% 12% 10%
Rural (492), (511.9) 46% 29% 16% 9%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 58% 18% 14% 10%
Midwest (496), (507) 55% 22% 13% 10%
South (779), (758.2) 55% 25% 12% 8%
West (496), (499.2) 58% 22% 8% 12%
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Q03_5: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Abortion rights

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 78% 8% 7% 7%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 72% 11% 10% 8%
Male (1088), (1047) 84% 6% 5% 6%
White (1563), (1602.8) 77% 8% 8% 6%
Black (230), (217.8) 74% 10% 7% 10%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 80% 4% 9% 7%
Other (148), (175.1) 84% 8% 4% 4%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 80% 6% 7% 7%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 80% 9% 6% 5%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 79% 9% 5% 7%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 80% 7% 8% 6%
65+ (693), (726.1) 74% 9% 9% 8%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 92% 2% 3% 2%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 61% 15% 12% 12%
True Independent (219), (158) 83% 5% 7% 5%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 76% 9% 8% 7%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 79% 7% 7% 6%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 77% 8% 8% 7%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 78% 8% 8% 6%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 78% 9% 7% 6%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 74% 10% 9% 7%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 80% 7% 7% 6%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 83% 2% 6% 9%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 78% 5% 11% 5%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 76% % 7% 7%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 73% 10% 6% 11%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 86% 8% 2% 4%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 81% 7% 6% 5%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 80% 8% 7% 5%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 78% 8% 7% 7%
No children (758), (738.7) 75% 9% 8% 8%
Urban (580), (575.6) 75% 10% 8% 8%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 78% 8% 8% 6%
Rural (492), (511.9) 80% 6% 7% 7%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 75% 8% 9% 8%
Midwest (496), (507) 77% 8% 7% 8%
South (779), (758.2) 81% 8% 6% 5%
West (496), (499.2) 76% 9% 9% 6%
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Q03_6: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Climate change

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 82% 7% 6% 6%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 82% 6% 6% 6%
Male (1088), (1047) 82% 7% 6% 5%
White (1563), (1602.8) 81% 7% 6% 6%
Black (230), (217.8) 83% 6% 5% 6%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 84% 5% 6% 4%
Other (148), (175.1) 84% 6% 5% 4%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 79% 8% 7% 6%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 80% 8% 5% 7%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 88% 3% 5% 3%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 83% 6% 7% 4%
65+ (693), (726.1) 80% 7% 6% 7%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 94% 2% 2% 2%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 69% 12% 10% 10%
True Independent (219), (158) 84% 6% 6% 4%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 78% 8% 8% 6%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 85% 5% 5% 5%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 82% 6% 6% 5%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 83% 6% 6% 5%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 80% 8% 6% 6%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 76% 9% 8% 7%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 85% 6% 4% 5%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 81% 5% 9% 6%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 86% 6% 5% 3%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 81% 8% 7% 4%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 84% 5% 5% 6%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 83% 9% 5% 3%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 86% 2% 5% 7%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 84% 5% 5% 6%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 83% 6% 5% 5%
No children (758), (738.7) 79% 9% 7% 6%
Urban (580), (575.6) 79% 8% 7% 6%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 81% 7% 6% 6%
Rural (492), (511.9) 88% 4% 4% 4%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 82% 6% 8% 4%
Midwest (496), (507) 81% 6% 6% 7%
South (779), (758.2) 86% 5% 3% 5%
West (496), (499.2) 76% 9% 8% 7%
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Q03_7: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. - High
taxes

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 88% 3% 4% 5%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 88% 3% 4% 4%
Male (1088), (1047) 87% 4% 4% 5%
White (1563), (1602.8) 89% 3% 4% 5%
Black (230), (217.8) 86% 6% 5% 3%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 81% 4% 8% 7%
Other (148), (175.1) 89% 3% 2% 5%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 82% 6% 6% 6%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 83% 6% 5% 6%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 88% 1% 5% 6%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 87% 4% 5% 4%
65+ (693), (726.1) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 86% 4% 4% 6%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 90% 3% 4% 3%
True Independent (219), (158) 86% 3% 8% 3%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 89% 3% 4% 4%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 87% 4% 4% 5%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 89% 3% 4% 4%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 88% 3% 4% 4%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 86% 4% 4% 5%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 90% 3% 4% 3%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 88% 3% 4% 5%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 85% 7% 2% 5%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 78% 2% 12% 8%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 88% 3% 6% 3%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 85% 8% 5% 3%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 87% 4% 4% 6%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 92% 3% 1% 4%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 83% 4% 5% 8%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 90% 3% 3% 4%
No children (758), (738.7) 88% 4% 5% 4%
Urban (580), (575.6) 86% 4% 5% 5%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 88% 4% 4% 5%
Rural (492), (511.9) 90% 2% 4% 4%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 86% 5% 4% 5%
Midwest (496), (507) 88% 3% 4% 5%
South (779), (758.2) 88% 3% 4% 5%
West (496), (499.2) 89% 2% 5% 4%
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Q03_8: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. - Voting
rights

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 90% 2% 4% 4%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 89% 2% 4% 4%
Male (1088), (1047) 91% 2% 3% 3%
White (1563), (1602.8) 90% 2% 4% 4%
Black (230), (217.8) 90% 1% 5% 4%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 93% 1% 2% 4%
Other (148), (175.1) 92% 3% 4% 1%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 92% 2% 4% 2%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 92% 2% 4% 3%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 93% 1% 2% 5%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 92% 3% 2% 3%
65+ (693), (726.1) 87% 2% 6% 5%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 96% 1% 2% 1%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 84% 3% 7% 7%
True Independent (219), (158) 93% 2% 2% 3%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 89% 2% 4% 5%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 91% 2% 4% 3%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 91% 3% 3% 3%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 92% 1% 4% 4%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 87% 2% 5% 6%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 88% 2% 4% 6%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 91% 2% 4% 3%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 90% 1% 4% 5%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 90% 3% 3% 5%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 91% 6% 3%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 95% 4% 0%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 88% 7% 4% 2%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 92% 1% 2% 5%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 89% 2% 5% 4%
No children (758), (738.7) 91% 2% 3% 4%
Urban (580), (575.6) 89% 1% 4% 6%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 91% 2% 4% 3%
Rural (492), (511.9) 91% 3% 3% 3%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 88% 3% 4% 5%
Midwest (496), (507) 91% 2% 2% 4%
South (779), (758.2) 92% 2% 4% 3%
West (496), (499.2) 89% 2% 4% 5%
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Q03_9: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Crime/Violence

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 77% 6% 8% 8%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 76% 6% 9% 9%
Male (1088), (1047) 79% 6% 7% 8%
White (1563), (1602.8) 79% 5% 8% 8%
Black (230), (217.8) 68% 10% 9% 13%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 77% 6% 5% 11%
Other (148), (175.1) 76% 6% 10% 8%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 79% 7% 7% 7%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 77% 6% 8% 10%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 74% 7% 11% 9%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 79% 4% 7% 9%
65+ (693), (726.1) 78% 5% 9% 8%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 78% 4% 9% 9%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 77% 7% 8% 8%
True Independent (219), (158) 78% 6% 8% 8%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 80% 4% 8% 8%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 75% 7% 9% 9%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 77% 5% 10% 9%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 76% 7% 8% 9%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 81% 4% 7% 8%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 82% 4% 7% 7%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 77% 6% 10% 8%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 79% 6% 5% 10%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 76% 6% 5% 12%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 69% 10% 11% 11%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 67% 11% 8% 14%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 79% 2% 13% 6%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 72% 11% 8% 9%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 78% 6% 8% 7%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 77% 5% 9% 9%
No children (758), (738.7) 78% 6% 8% 9%
Urban (580), (575.6) 76% 8% 8% 8%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 76% 5% 10% 9%
Rural (492), (511.9) 82% 4% 6% 8%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 78% % 7% 7%
Midwest (496), (507) 76% 6% 9% 9%
South (779), (758.2) 77% 4% 9% 10%
West (496), (499.2) 79% 5% 9% 8%
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Q03_10: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Government censorship

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 96 % 1% 1% 1%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Male (1088), (1047) 96% 1% 1% 2%
White (1563), (1602.8) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Black (230), (217.8) 98% 1% 1% 0%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 93% 2% 3% 2%
Other (148), (175.1) 95% 2% 1% 2%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 93% 2% 2% 2%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 93% 2% 2% 3%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 96% 1% 2% 1%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 97% 1% 1% 1%
65+ (693), (726.1) 98% 0% 0% 1%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 96% 1% 1% 1%
True Independent (219), (158) 96% 1% 1% 2%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 95% 2% 2% 2%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 97% 1% 1% 1%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 97% 1% 1% 1%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 96% 1% 1% 2%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 95% 2% 1% 2%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 95% 2% 1% 2%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 97% 0% 1% 1%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 88% 3% 5% 3%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 97% 1% 1%

Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 98% 1% 1% 0%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 95% 3% 2%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 95% 2% 2% 2%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 94% 1% 3% 2%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 98% 1% 0% 1%
No children (758), (738.7) 95% 1% 1% 2%
Urban (580), (575.6) 94% 2% 1% 2%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Rural (492), (511.9) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Midwest (496), (507) 98% 0% 1% 1%
South (779), (758.2) 95% 1% 2% 2%
West (496), (499.2) 95% 1% 2% 2%
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Q03_11: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Partisan misuse of the Justice Department

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 94% 2% 2% 2%
Male (1088), (1047) 91% 2% 3% 4%
White (1563), (1602.8) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Black (230), (217.8) 92% 1% 4% 4%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Other (148), (175.1) 87% 3% 7% 4%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 93% 1% 4% 2%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 95% 2% 1% 2%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 93% 2% 3% 2%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 92% 2% 3% 3%
65+ (693), (726.1) 91% 2% 3% 4%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 93% 2% 3% 3%
True Independent (219), (158) 89% 3% 4% 3%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 92% 2% 3% 3%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 93% 2% 3% 3%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 93% 1% 3% 2%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 92% 2% 2% 3%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 92% 2% 3% 3%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 93% 2% 2% 3%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 93% 2% 2% 2%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 91% 2% 3% 3%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 90% 1% 4% 4%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 93% 0% 4% 3%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 87% 3% 8% 3%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 86% 3% 5% 5%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 95% 2% 2% 1%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 91% 2% 3% 4%
No children (758), (738.7) 93% 2% 3% 3%
Urban (580), (575.6) 93% 1% 3% 3%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Rural (492), (511.9) 93% 2% 3% 3%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 93% 2% 2% 2%
Midwest (496), (507) 94% 2% 2% 2%
South (779), (758.2) 92% 2% 3% 3%
West (496), (499.2) 91% 2% 3% 4%
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Q03_12: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Learning loss/ F ailing public schools

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 94% 1% 2% 2%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 94% 1% 2% 2%
Male (1088), (1047) 94% 1% 2% 2%
White (1563), (1602.8) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Black (230), (217.8) 92% 2% 4% 1%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Other (148), (175.1) 94% 1% 1% 4%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 90% 2% 5% 3%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 92% 2% 2% 4%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 94% 2% 1% 3%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 97% 1% 1% 1%
65+ (693), (726.1) 96% 1% 2% 2%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 92% 2% 3% 2%
True Independent (219), (158) 96% 1% 0% 2%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 92% 2% 2% 3%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 96% 1% 2% 1%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 96% 1% 2% 2%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 93% 2% 2% 3%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 94% 1% 3% 2%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 92% 2% 2% 3%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 97% 0% 2% 1%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 94% 1% 3% 2%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 96% 1% 2% 1%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 91% 3% 5% 1%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 92% 2% 4% 2%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 94% 1% 5%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 94% 3% 3%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 93% 1% 2% 3%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 96% 1% 2% 1%
No children (758), (738.7) 93% 2% 2% 2%
Urban (580), (575.6) 94% 2% 2% 2%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 94% 1% 2% 2%
Rural (492), (511.9) 95% 1% 2% 3%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Midwest (496), (507) 94% 1% 2% 3%
South (779), (758.2) 95% 1% 3% 1%
West (496), (499.2) 94% 1% 2% 3%
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Q03_13: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Government corruption

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 81% 6% 6% 8%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 83% 5% 6% 7%
Male (1088), (1047) 79% 7% 6% 9%
White (1563), (1602.8) 80% 6% 6% 8%
Black (230), (217.8) 87% 4% 4% 5%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 84% 5% 4% 8%
Other (148), (175.1) 76% 6% 8% 10%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 80% 5% 7% 8%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 79% 5% 7% 9%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 80% 7% 6% 7%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 81% 7% 5% 7%
65+ (693), (726.1) 83% 5% 5% 8%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 78% 6% 7% 9%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 85% 5% 5% 5%
True Independent (219), (158) 79% 6% 6% 9%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 83% 5% 5% 6%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 79% 6% 6% 9%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 79% 6% 6% 9%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 82% 6% 5% 7%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 82% 6% 7% 6%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 83% 6% 5% 6%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 78% 6% 7% 9%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 84% 3% 4% 9%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 84% 7% 3% 7%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 90% 6% 5%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 86% 6% 3% 6%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 79% 6% 7% 8%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 71% 7% 10% 12%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 82% 6% 5% 8%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 80% 6% 6% 8%
No children (758), (738.7) 81% 5% 6% 8%
Urban (580), (575.6) 84% 5% 5% 6%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 81% 5% 6% 8%
Rural (492), (511.9) 76% 8% 6% 10%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 84% 4% 5% 6%
Midwest (496), (507) 80% 7% 6% 6%
South (779), (758.2) 79% 6% 5% 9%
West (496), (499.2) 81% 6% 6% 7%
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Q03_14: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. - Health
care access

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 83% 5% 7% 6%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 81% 6% 6% 6%
Male (1088), (1047) 84% 4% 7% 5%
White (1563), (1602.8) 84% 5% 6% 5%
Black (230), (217.8) 75% 7% 9% 9%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 80% 7% 6% 8%
Other (148), (175.1) 82% 6% 7% 5%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 76% 8% 6% 9%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 78% 6% 10% 5%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 81% 6% 6% 7%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 86% 4% 5% 5%
65+ (693), (726.1) 86% 3% 7% 5%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 73% 8% 10% 9%
True Independent (219), (158) 81% 6% 6% 7%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 80% 6% 8% 6%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 84% 4% 6% 6%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 81% 5% 7% 7%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 82% 6% 6% 6%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 86% 4% 6% 4%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 80% 6% 8% 6%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 86% 4% 5% 5%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 82% 6% 5% 7%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 78% 7% 6% 8%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 75% 10% 5% 10%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 75% 6% 11% 8%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 84% 5% 7% 5%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 81% 7% 7% 6%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 79% 6% 7% 8%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 87% 4% 5% 4%
No children (758), (738.7) 79% 6% 8% 7%
Urban (580), (575.6) 77% 6% 9% 8%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 85% 5% 5% 5%
Rural (492), (511.9) 85% 4% 6% 5%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 82% 5% 7% 7%
Midwest (496), (507) 83% 6% 6% 6%
South (779), (758.2) 82% 5% 6% 7%
West (496), (499.2) 82% 5% 8% 4%
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Q03_15: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
National security

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 83% 5% 5% 6%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 84% 4% 7% 5%
Male (1088), (1047) 83% 6% 4% 8%
White (1563), (1602.8) 82% 5% 6% 7%
Black (230), (217.8) 94% 2% 2% 2%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 82% 5% 6% 7%
Other (148), (175.1) 82% 2% 9% 8%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 87% 5% 3% 5%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 82% 5% 6% 7%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 86% 4% 5% 5%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 83% 4% 6% 7%
65+ (693), (726.1) 81% 5% 7% 7%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 80% 6% 7% 8%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 88% 4% 4% 4%
True Independent (219), (158) 79% 4% 8% 9%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 84% 4% 6% 6%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 83% 5% 5% 6%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 84% 5% 6% 5%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 84% 3% 6% 7%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 81% 7% 5% 8%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 84% 4% 6% 6%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 81% 6% 6% 7%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 82% 5% 6% 7%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 82% 4% 6% 7%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 93% 1% 1% 4%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 94% 3% 2% 2%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 79% 3% 10% 8%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 86% 7% 7%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 84% 5% 4% 6%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 81% 6% 6% 7%
No children (758), (738.7) 86% 3% 5% 6%
Urban (580), (575.6) 84% 5% 6% 5%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 83% 5% 6% 7%
Rural (492), (511.9) 85% 4% 4% 7%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 81% 5% 8% 6%
Midwest (496), (507) 84% 4% 5% 7%
South (779), (758.2) 83% 6% 5% 6%
West (496), (499.2) 86% 3% 5% 6%
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Q03_16: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Government taking liberal positions on cultural issues

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 94% 2% 1% 3%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 95% 1% 1% 3%
Male (1088), (1047) 93% 2% 1% 3%
White (1563), (1602.8) 94% 1% 1% 3%
Black (230), (217.8) 95% 2% 1% 2%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 93% 3% 1% 3%
Other (148), (175.1) 92% 2% 3% 4%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 94% 3% 2% 2%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 93% 2% 2% 3%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 96% 2% 1% 2%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 94% 1% 1% 4%
65+ (693), (726.1) 94% 1% 1% 3%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 92% 2% 2% 4%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 96% 1% 1% 2%
True Independent (219), (158) 93% 1% 3% 3%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 94% 2% 2% 3%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 95% 2% 1% 3%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 96% 1% 1% 2%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 93% 2% 2% 3%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 93% 1% 2% 4%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 94% 2% 2% 3%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 95% 1% 1% 3%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 90% 2% 2% 6%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 95% 3% 2%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 94% 2% 2% 3%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 91% 2% 3% 4%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 93% 1% 2% 3%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 95% 1% 1% 2%
No children (758), (738.7) 94% 2% 1% 3%
Urban (580), (575.6) 95% 2% 1% 2%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 94% 2% 1% 3%
Rural (492), (511.9) 95% 1% 2% 3%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 94% 2% 1% 3%
Midwest (496), (507) 94% 1% 1% 4%
South (779), (758.2) 94% 2% 2% 3%
West (496), (499.2) 96% 1% 1% 2%




@
.N. NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Q03_17: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. - Race
relations

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 95% 1% 2% 3%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Male (1088), (1047) 95% 1% 1% 2%
White (1563), (1602.8) 97% 1% 1% 2%
Black (230), (217.8) 82% 4% 7% 7%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Other (148), (175.1) 92% 1% 1% 6%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 92% 3% 2% 3%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 92% 0% 2% 5%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 92% 0% 3% 5%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 96% 2% 1% 1%
65+ (693), (726.1) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 98% 1% 0% 1%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 91% 2% 3% 4%
True Independent (219), (158) 95% 1% 1% 3%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 94% 1% 1% 3%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 95% 1% 2% 2%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 94% 1% 2% 3%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 95% 1% 2% 2%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 95% 1% 1% 3%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 96% 1% 1% 2%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 97% 1% 1% 1%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 95% 1% 2% 2%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 81% 4% 5% 11%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 83% 4% 8% 6%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 89% 2% 2% 7%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 94% 6%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 92% 2% 1% 4%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 96% 1% 2% 1%
No children (758), (738.7) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Urban (580), (575.6) 92% 1% 3% 4%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 95% 1% 1% 2%
Rural (492), (511.9) 96% 1% 1% 1%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 93% 1% 2% 3%
Midwest (496), (507) 98% 0% 1% 2%
South (779), (758.2) 93% 1% 2% 3%
West (496), (499.2) 94% 2% 1% 2%
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Q03_18: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. - Other

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Male (1088), (1047) 96% 2% 1% 1%
White (1563), (1602.8) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Black (230), (217.8) 97% 2% 0% 1%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 98% 0% 1% 1%
Other (148), (175.1) 96% 3% 1%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 98% 2% 1%

35-44 (365), (315.5) 96% 1% 1% 1%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 97% 1% 1% 1%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 97% 1% 0% 2%
65+ (693), (726.1) 95% 3% 1% 1%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 98% 1% 1% 0%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 95% 3% 1% 2%
True Independent (219), (158) 94% 2% 2% 2%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 94% 2% 1% 2%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 98% 1% 0% 1%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 96% 2% 1% 1%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 96% 2% 1% 1%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 96% 2% 1% 1%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 93% 3% 2% 2%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 98% 1% 0% 1%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 99% 1% 1%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 97% 1% 1%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 98% 1% 1%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 96% 3% 1%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 96% 2% 2%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 97% 3%

Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 98% 1% 1% 0%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 95% 2% 1% 2%
No children (758), (738.7) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Urban (580), (575.6) 97% 1% 0% 1%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 95% 2% 1% 1%
Rural (492), (511.9) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Midwest (496), (507) 96% 2% 1% 1%
South (779), (758.2) 97% 1% 1% 1%
West (496), (499.2) 95% 2% 1% 1%
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Q03_19: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance with 1 being most important issue. -
Unsure

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 100% 0%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 100% 0%
Male (1088), (1047) 100% 0%
White (1563), (1602.8) 100% 0%
Black (230), (217.8) 100% 0%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 99% 1%
Other (148), (175.1) 99% 1%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 99% 1%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 100% 0%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 100%

55-64 (406), (438.5) 99% 1%
65+ (693), (726.1) 100% 0%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 100% 0%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 100% 0%
True Independent (219), (158) 100% 0%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 100% 0%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 100% 0%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2)  100% 0%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 100% 0%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 99% 1%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 100% 0%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 100% 0%

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 100%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Not selected 1st

Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1)
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3)
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4)
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8)
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2)
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7)
Children over 18 (870), (925.5)

No children (758), (738.7)

Urban (580), (575.6)

Suburban (1073), (1068.4)

Rural (492), (511.9)

Northeast (374), (391.5)

Midwest (496), (507)

South (779), (758.2)

West (496), (499.2)

99%

99%

100%
99%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
99%

100%

1%
1%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
1%
0%
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Q04: When it comes to President Joe Biden, do you approve or
disapprove of how he's handling his job?

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No
(raw n), approve disapprove Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove opinion/Unsure
(weighted n)
Likely voters
(2145), 44% 55% 21% 23% 11% 44% 1%
(2155.9)
Female
(1057), 47% 52% 24% 23% 12% 40% 1%
(1108.9)
(Nllgldr‘;)(loss)’ 41% 58% 18% 23% 10% 48% 1%
ggclntfs()l%” " 41% 58% 20% 21% 10% 48% 1%
?2'?;';)(230% 75%  20% 38%  37% 10% 10% 5%
Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 0 0
(204), (160.3) 40% 58% 16% 24% 15% 43% 2%
Other (148), 350 62% 12% 23% 18% 43%, 3%,
(175.1)
??3)-93;) G4 46% 51% 17% 29% 18% 33% 3%
?351-; g) 65 47% 51% 21% 27% 15% 37% 1%
2‘356'65_‘6‘)(334)' 39%  60% 18% 21% 12% 48% 1%
(545?:86. g) (400) 43% 56% 19% 24% 7% 49% 1%
(6752:‘; S%)l 45% 54% 26% 19% 8% 46% 1%
Republican
(945), 10% 89% 2% 8% 10% 79% 0%
(1037.7)
Democrat 82% 17% 449, 399%, 11% 6% 1%

(981), (960.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No
approve disapprove Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove opinion/Unsure

True
Independent 32% 60% 7% 25% 20% 41% 7%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

49% 50% 25% 24% 11% 39% 1%

No Degree
(1119), 41% 58% 18% 22% 11% 47% 1%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 45% 53% 21% 24% 12% 41% 2%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 42% 57% 20% 22% 11% 45% 1%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 45% 54% 22% 23% 9% 46% 1%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 36% 63% 16% 20% 9% 54% 1%
(964.4)

49% 51% 26% 22% 11% 40% 1%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

40% 56% 19% 21% 11% 45% 3%

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 39% 60% 14% 25% 17% 42% 1%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

72% 23% 41% 31% 8% 15% 5%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL
approve

TOTAL

Strongly

disapprove Approve

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Disapprove Disapprove

Approve

No
opinion/Unsure

Black, No
Degree (141),
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

Other race,
No Degree
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18
(870), (925.5)

No children
(758), (738.7)

Urban (580),
(575.6)

Suburban
(1073),
(1068.4)

Rural (492),
(511.9)

Northeast
(374), (391.5)

Midwest
(496), (507)

South (779),
(758.2)

West (496),
(499.2)

77%

39%

30%

44%

41%

47%

55%

44%

31%

51%

42%

39%

48%

19%

58%

65%

54%

58%

51%

43%

54%

69%

47%

57%

60%

51%

37%

9%

16%

21%

21%

21%

28%

20%

15%

25%

17%

20%

24%

40%

31%

14%

23%

20%

26%

28%

24%

15%

26%

24%

19%

24%

11%

16%

21%

12%

9%

14%

12%

11%

11%

10%

10%

11%

12%

7%

42%

45%

42%

49%

37%

31%

43%

58%

37%

47%

48%

38%

4%

3%

4%

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%
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QO05: When it comes to President Joe Biden, do you approve or

disapprove of how he's handling the economy?

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No
(raw n), approve disapprove Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove opinion/Unsure
(weighted n)
Likely voters
(2145), 45% 54% 23% 21% 10% 43% 1%
(2155.9)
Female
(1057), 47% 52% 25% 22% 11% 40% 2%
(1108.9)
(Nllgldr‘;)(loss)’ 43% 56% 22% 21% 9% 47% 1%
ggc;tz‘.es()w&)’ 42% 58% 23% 19% 10% 48% 1%
(B2I ?;.Ig)(BO)' 76% 21% 40% 36% 8% 13% 3%
Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 0 0
(204), (160.3) 39% 58% 18% 21% 12% 46% 3%
Other (148), 440, 57% 15% 25% 18% 39% 3%
(175.1)
2-33)-93;) G4 47% 51% 20% 26% 16% 34% 3%
35-44 (363) 500 49% 2%  28% 12% 38% 1%
(315.5)
?356-65.‘6‘) 339 39% 60% 21% 18% 10% 50% 2%
(5453-86. g) (409) 42% 57% 22% 20% 11% 46% 1%
(6752:‘; S%)’ 47% 52% 28% 19% 7% 45% 1%
Republican
(945), 11% 88% 4% 8% 9% 79% 0%
(1037.7)
Democrat 83% 16% 47% 35%, 10% 6% 2%

(981), (960.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No
approve disapprove Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove opinion/Unsure

True
Independent 34% 60% 9% 24% 22% 38% 6%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

51% 48% 28% 23% 10% 38% 1%

No Degree
(1119), 41% 58% 21% 20% 11% 47% 2%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K  46% 52% 22% 23% 11% 42% 2%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 43% 56% 22% 20% 11% 45% 1%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 47% 53% 27% 20% 8% 449, 1%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 35% 64% 18% 17% 10% 53% 1%
(964.4)

51% 49% 29% 21% 9% 40% 0%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

39% 57% 17% 22% 12% 45% 4%

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 39% 59% 18% 21% 12% 47% 2%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

75% 24% 39% 36% 7% 17% 1%
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, . . . . .
(weighted n) approve disapprove Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove opinion/Unsure
Black, No
Degree (141), 77% 19% 40% 36% 8% 11% 4%
(152.4)
Other race,
s 43% 56% 14% 29% 14% 41% 2%
Degree (90),
(92.8)
Other race,
No Degree 36% 58% 16% 20% 22% 36% 6%
(58), (82.2)
Has children
under 18 44% 55% 23% 21% 11% 43% 1%
(517), (491.7)
Children
over 18 43% 56% 23% 20% 8% 49% 1%
(870), (925.5)
No children o o o o o o o
(758), (738.7) 48% 51% 24% 23% 13% 37% 2%
g;';"_'g) G80) 5705 a2% 2%  26% 10% 32% 1%
Suburban
(1073), 44% 54% 23% 22% 11% 43% 2%
(1068.4)
Rural (492), 344, 67% 16% 15% 10% 57% 1%
(511.9)
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 53% 45% 28% 25% 9% 37% 2%
MidweSt o o) o) o o) o) o)
(496), (507) 42% 57% 20% 22% 10% 47% 1%
(5705lét.;l)(779), 40% 59% 21% 19% 10% 49% 1%
West (436), 4905 499 7% 2% 12% 37% 2%

(499.2)
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QO06: If the 2024 presidential election were being held today,
who would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Donald Trump Joe Biden Not sure

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 46% 45% 10%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 41% 48% 11%
Male (1088), (1047) 50% 41% 8%
White (1563), (1602.8) 50% 42% 8%
Black (230), (217.8) 15% 75% 10%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 49% 38% 12%
Other (148), (175.1) 43% 37% 20%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 45% 42% 13%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 41% 48% 11%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 49% 41% 9%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 47% 44% 9%
65+ (693), (726.1) 45% 47% 8%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 85% 8% 8%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 6% 87% 7%
True Independent (219), (158) 29% 35% 36%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 39% 50% 11%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 50% 42% 8%
HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 44% 47% 9%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 48% 43% 9%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 44% 45% 11%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 40% 50% 10%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 56% 37% 7%
Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 50% 39% 11%
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 49% 38% 13%

Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 17% 75% 9%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Donald Trump Joe Biden Not sure

Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 15% 75% 10%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 42% 40% 18%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 44% 34% 22%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 50% 42% 9%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 48% 44% 9%
No children (758), (738.7) 40% 49% 11%
Urban (580), (575.6) 35% 55% 10%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 45% 45% 9%
Rural (492), (511.9) 58% 32% 9%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 40% 51% 8%
Midwest (496), (507) 48% 42% 10%
South (779), (758.2) 51% 40% 10%

West (496), (499.2) 39% 51% 10%
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QO07: If the 2024 presidential election were being held today,
who would you vote for?

Demographic (raw Donald Joe Robert F Cornel Jill Not
n), (weighted n) Trump Biden KennedyJr. West Stein sure
Likely voters (2145), o o o o o o
(2155.9) 43% 40% 7% 1% 1% 7%
Female (1057), o o o o o o
(1108.9) 38% 43% 8% 0% 1% 8%
Male (1088), (1047) 49% 37% 6% 1% 1% 6%
White (1563), o o 0 0 0 0
(1602.8) 47% 39% 7% 0% 1% 6%
Black (230), (217.8)  17% 67% 6% 2% 9%
:‘ggg')“c (204), 46% 2%  12% 3% 2% 5%
Other (148), (175.1)  39% 3% 7% 3% 1%  17%
18-34 (347), (309.2)  43% 36% 8% 3% 2% 8%
35-44 (365), (315.5)  39% 43% 7% 1% 1% 8%
45-54 (334), (366.6)  46% 36%  10% 1% 2% 6%
55-64 (406), (438.5)  45% 40% 8% 0% 0% 7%
65+ (693), (726.1) 43% 44% 6% 0% 1% 7%
Republican (945), o o o o o o
(1037.7) 81% 6% 7% 1% 1% 5%
g%g‘_‘l’)crat (81), 6% 80% 6% 1% 2% 6%
True Independent o o o o o o
(219), (158) 25% 28% 20% 3% 1% 24%
College Degree o o o o o o
(1026), (861.7) 36% 45% 8% 1% 2% 8%
No Degree (1119), o o o o o o
(1294.2) 48% 37% 7% 1% 1% 6%
HH income under 5, 2% 8% 1% 1% 6%

$50K (781), (834.2)
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Demographic (raw Donald Joe Robert F Cornel Jill Not
n), (weighted n) Trump Biden KennedyJr. West Stein sure
'::oil'(‘c(g;‘;‘; 1(;5?()-.7) 45% 39% 8% 1% 1% 7%
g‘: ;;:c(g%‘.agfmom 41% 40% 6% 1% 1%  10%
‘I')"eh;:; C(‘;L'%g‘z 638.4) 38% 46% 8% 0% 2% 6%
2’2‘3’;‘;?'(9'“62_2)'39"“ 53% 3% 6% 0% 1% 6%
g:‘;;’:c('lgg)','?g; )y 7% 2% 7% 3% 4% 7%
on toet) DoOTee 4% 3% 15% 3% 1% 4%
gf;:g:&'g;?& 53 6% 65% 6% 1% 11%
?1' jlc)k (';';’22‘)39“3 17% 68% 6% 2% 7%
gg;‘:;:'(‘;%')f(‘;';ge 35% 38% 5% 1% 2%  18%
Donree (oo (e2.2) 4% 27% 8% 5% 16%
e i) o a7% 3% 7% 1% 1% 8%
fs';i(')‘)"“(egzg.‘g‘;r 18 45 40% 7% 1% 1% 7%
gg;';;'dre“ (758) 399 44% 8% 1% 2% 7%
Urban (580), (575.6)  33% 51% 7% 1% 1% 7%
?1‘:)';;2':;‘“ 1073), 430 1% 7% 1% 1% 7%
Rural (492), (511.9)  55% 28% 9% 1% 1% 7%
g‘;rlt.gf“t (374), 37% 48% 5% 1% 0% 8%
Midwest (496), (507) 46% 38% 8% 1% 2% 6%



e NOBLE
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
Demographic (raw Donald Joe Robert F Cornel Jill Not
n), (weighted n) Trump Biden KennedyJr. West Stein sure
South (779), (758.2) 49% 35% 8% 0% 1% 7%
West (496), (499.2) 37% 46% 8% 1% 1% 7%
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QO08: Who should Donald Trump choose as his vice presidential

candidate? (Among Republicans. First names provided to

respondents but omitted here for formatting)

Rama Don Gab Stef H. Young Some
Demo Scott DeSantis Haley swa alds Noem bard anik Sand Rubio kin one
mey ers else
Likely
VOters 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [4) 0,
(045 15%  18% 17% 15% 2% 6% 7% 2% 6% 3% 1% 7%
(1037.7)
Female
(432), 14% 20% 15% 17% 1% 4% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 9%
(485.2)
gglze6()513), 15%  16% 19% 14% 3% 8% 9% 1% 5% 3% 1% 6%
White
(764), 15%  18% 18% 15% 2% 6% 7% 1% 7% 3% 1% 7%
(874.3)
?2'8?; G340 18% 23%  14% 3% 2%  10% 7% 5% 6% 6%
?;g)'?a(g;cj) 9%  20% 17% 17% 4% 3% 4% 10% 8% 4% 6%
gtb_hg)r G2 149 17% 11% 15% 2% 11%  11% 4% 2% 14%
18-34
(143), 8%  20% 18% 18% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5%
(125.4)
35-44
(146), 6%  20% 19% 19% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 1% 10%
(130.3)
45-54
(157), 14%  23% 16% 13% 2% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8%
(190.5)
55-64
(190), 13%  15% 20% 17% 2% 4% 7% 2% 8% 3% 1% 6%
(228.1)
65+ (309), 5105 16% 16% 13% 1% 8% 8% 1% 7% 1% 1% 7%

(363.4)
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Demo

Scott

Rama

DeSantis Haley swa

mey

Don
alds

Noem

Gab
bard

Stef
anik

H.
Sand
ers

Rubio

Young
kin

Some
one
else

Republican
(945),
(1037.7)

College
Degree
(404),
(388.4)

No Degree
(541),
(649.3)

HH income
under $50K
(324),
(371.7)

HH income
$50-100K
(362),
(396.2)

HH income
$100K+
(259),
(269.9)

White,
College
Degree
(315), (311)

White, No
Degree
(449),
(563.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree
(35), (27.4)

Hispanic,
No Degree
(41), (40.1)

Black,
College

15%

14%

15%

13%

16%

14%

14%

16%

13%

5%

18%

18%

18%

20%

18%

15%

18%

18%

19%

20%

19%

17%

19%

16%

17%

13%

24%

21%

16%

6%

25%

8%

15%

14%

16%

16%

18%

11%

13%

16%

15%

19%

22%

2%

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

2%

2%

7%

2%

4%

6%

6%

6%

6%

7%

5%

5%

6%

8%

7%

9%

6%

6%

6%

9%

9%

6%

5%

3%

23%

2%

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

9%

6%

5%

7%

5%

5%

9%

5%

7%

16%

5%

9%

3%

4%

3%

3%

4%

2%

4%

2%

8%

7%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

3%

4%

7%

6%

8%

9%

6%

7%

7%

7%

9%

5%
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Demo

Scott

DeSantis

Haley

Rama
swa
mey

Don
alds

Noem

Gab
bard

Stef
anik

Sand
ers

Rubio

Young

kin

Some
one
else

Degree
(22), (7.4)

Black, No
Degree
(31), (12.7)

Other race,
College
Degree
(32), (42.7)

Other race,
No Degree
(20), (33.1)

Has
children
under 18
(239),
(241.5)

Children
over 18
(425),
(499.7)

No children
(281),
(296.6)

Urban
(192),
(203.5)

Suburban
(478),
(517.9)

Rural (275),
(316.3)

Northeast
(134),
(152.4)

Midwest
(237),
(260.9)

6%

20%

5%

9%

18%

14%

11%

15%

16%

10%

18%

18%

22%

10%

22%

16%

17%

15%

21%

15%

16%

16%

32%

15%

5%

14%

18%

19%

21%

18%

14%

19%

15%

10%

16%

15%

19%

15%

14%

15%

14%

18%

20%

13%

3%

4%

3%

1%

3%

4%

2%

2%

4%

2%

3%

7%

17%

6%

7%

4%

8%

4%

8%

9%

8%

3%

11%

10%

7%

6%

7%

4%

8%

6%

2%

7%

6%

3%

5%

2%

1%

2%

2%

1%

1%

2%

1%

3%

5%

8%

4%

5%

5%

9%

3%

7%

4%

5%

2%

4%

4%

4%

2%

4%

4%

10%

1%

1%

3%

1%

1%

1%

2%

2%

6%

5%

24%

7%

6%

9%

9%

7%

6%

9%

7%
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Rama H. Some

Demo Scott DeSantis Haley swa Don Noem Gab St?f Sand Rubio Y_o N9 one
alds bard anik kin

mey ers else
South
(368), 14%  20% 18% 16% 2% 3% 7% 2% 8% 2% 2% 5%
(398.6)
West (206), 140, 17% 19% 14% 1% 7% 10% 1% 5% 3% 10%

(225.8)
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QO09: Politically, which of these terms comes closer to how you
see yourself, even if both apply to you?

Demographic (raw n), Supporter of Supporter of the Neither
(weighted n) Donald Trump Republican Party

Likely voters (945), o o o
(1037.7) 49% 41% 11%
Female (432), (485.2) 48% 43% 9%
Male (513), (552.6) 49% 39% 12%
White (764), (874.3) 48% 42% 10%
Black (53), (20.1) 63% 25% 12%
Hispanic (76), (67.5) 59% 32% 9%
Other (52), (75.8) 41% 37% 22%
18-34 (143), (125.4) 58% 36% 6%
35-44 (146), (130.3) 55% 35% 11%
45-54 (157), (190.5) 51% 39% 10%
55-64 (190), (228.1) 43% 44% 13%
65+ (309), (363.4) 46% 44% 11%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 49% 41% 11%
College Degree (404), o o o
(388.4) 39% 45% 16%
No Degree (541), (649.3) 55% 38% 7%
HH income under $50K o o o
(324), (371.7) 57% 37% 6%
HH income $50-100K o o o
(362), (396.2) 49% 41% 10%
HH income $100K+ (259), o o o
(269.9) 38% 45% 17%
White, College Degree o o o
(315), (311) 37% 48% 15%
White, No Degree (449), 550 399 2%,

(563.4)
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Demographic (raw n), Supporter of Supporter of the Neither
(weighted n) Donald Trump Republican Party
g‘;;"zg;cafb"ege Degree  cq0, 20% 11%
?‘}lgq?nlc, No Degree (41), 539 40% 2%
?2';;"('72‘;"‘*9" Degree g0, 26% 16%
?1';“7'; No Degree (31), g0y, 249% 11%
Other race, College o o o
Degree (32), (42.7) 31% 46% 23%
ggﬁ;;ﬁ? NoDegree g5, 25% 20%
?2359;'2'2'2;‘*5'; underi8 ;oo 36% 8%
aggd;)e“ over18 (425), 459, 43% 13%
No children (281), (296.6) 50% 41% 9%
Urban (192), (203.5) 55% 39% 7%
Suburban (478), (517.9) 45% 41% 14%
Rural (275), (316.3) 51% 41% 8%
Northeast (134), (152.4) 54% 37% 9%
Midwest (237), (260.9) 51% 39% 10%
South (368), (398.6) 45% 44% 11%
West (206), (225.8) 50% 40% 11%
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Q10_1: How trustworthy would you say the following
institutions are: - The Supreme Court of the United States

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
(weight,e dn) trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion
Likely voters

(2145), 56% 40% 20% 36% 20% 20% 4%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 51% 43% 17% 35% 22% 22% 5%
(1108.9)

(Nllg!;)( 1088), 604 37%  24% 38% 19% 17% 2%
ggclntfs()l%” ' 58% 40%  20% 38% 20% 20% 3%
(B;?;Ig)(230), 53% 41% 19% 33% 20% 21% 6%
Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 0 0
(204), (160.3) 60% 36%  26% 34% 21% 15% 4%
(01t7h5e;)(148)l 47% 45% 21% 26% 26% 19% 9%
(132)53;)(347)’ 58% 34%  24% 34% 20% 13% 8%
?351-54 g)(365)’ 54% 44% 23% 30% 20% 23% 3%
?‘356'652)(334)1 56% 41% 18% 38% 21% 20% 3%
(5453-86 g) 409 5706 40%  17% 40% 21% 19% 4%
(67522 S%)' 57% 41%  20% 37% 20% 21% 2%
Republican

(945), 74% 23% 27% 47% 15% 9% 3%
(1037.7)

Democrat 39% 57% 14% 25% 26% 31% 4%

(981), (960.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL
trustworthy

TOTAL Very

not

Somewhat
trustworthy trustworthy

Somewhat
untrustworthy

Very
untrustworthy

No
opinion

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

48%

58%

55%

54%

55%

62%

59%

57%

64%

57%

56%

45%

41%

40%

40%

42%

37%

40%

40%

35%

37%

43%

14%

23%

18%

18%

18%

26%

23%

17%

31%

22%

16%

34%

35%

37%

36%

37%

35%

36%

39%

32%

35%

39%

24%

20%

21%

19%

23%

19%

19%

20%

20%

22%

19%

21%

21%

19%

21%

19%

18%

21%

19%

15%

15%

24%

7%

1%

5%

6%

2%

1%

1%

4%

2%

6%

2%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion

Black, No
Degree (141), 51% 40% 20% 31% 20% 20% 8%
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

49% 46% 21% 28% 27% 19% 5%

Other race,
No Degree 449%, 43% 20% 24% 24% 19% 13%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 63% 33% 25% 38% 18% 15% 4%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 58% 39% 19% 39% 19% 19% 3%
(870), (925.5)

No children o o o o o . .
(758), (738.7) 50% 46% 19% 31% 23% 23% 4%
g;';"_'g) (580), 5604, 41%  25% 31% 19% 22% 3%
Suburban

(1073), 54% 42% 17% 38% 22% 20% 4%,
(1068.4)

Rural (492), (40, 36%  22% 39% 20% 16% 4%
(511.9)

Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 50% 47% 19% 31% 22% 24% 3%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(496), (507) 57% 40% 21% 37% 22% 18% 3%
(5705lét;l) (779, 60% 35% 21% 39% 18% 17% 4%,
West (496), 54% 42% 19% 35% 21% 21% 4%,

(499.2)
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Q10_2: How trustworthy would you say the following
institutions are: - The US Presidency

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
(weight,e dn) trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion
Likely voters

(2145), 54% 2%  20% 34% 18% 25% 3%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 56% 40% 21% 35% 17% 22% 4%
(1108.9)

(Nllg!;)( 1088), 5504 46%  19% 33% 18% 27% 2%
ggcl)tzes()1563)’ 53% 44%  19% 34% 18% 27% 2%
(B;?;Ig)(230), 69% 250, 30% 39% 14% 11% 6%
glg‘%a?llcso 3y 4% 40%  21% 33% 21% 18% 6%
8t7r;5e1r)(148)' 46% 48%  13% 33% 19% 29% 6%
(13%}93;)(347)’ 55% 38%  28% 27% 19% 19% 7%
E)’351-54 g)(365), 55% 43%  22% 33% 17% 25% 2%
?-356-652)(334), 50% 47%, 15% 35% 20% 26% 3%
(5453-86 g) (400) 5496 42%  14% 40% 16% 26% 3%
(67522 S%)' 55% 2%  22% 33% 17% 25% 2%
Republican

(945), 34% 63% 8% 26% 23% 40% 3%
(1037.7)

Democrat 79% 18% 34% 44% 12% 7% 3%

(981), (960.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL
trustworthy

TOTAL Very

not

Somewhat
trustworthy trustworthy

Somewhat
untrustworthy

Very
untrustworthy

No
opinion

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

39%

58%

52%

55%

53%

55%

59%

49%

56%

53%

64%

55%

41%

44%

41%

44%

43%

40%

47%

41%

39%

31%

10%

23%

18%

20%

19%

22%

24%

16%

23%

19%

37%

30%

35%

34%

35%

34%

33%

36%

33%

33%

34%

28%

18%

16%

19%

18%

18%

17%

16%

19%

18%

23%

15%

37%

24%

25%

23%

26%

26%

24%

28%

22%

16%

16%

5%

1%

5%

4%

3%

2%

1%

4%

3%

9%

4%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion

Black, No
Degree (141), 71% 23% 27% 44% 13% 9% 6%
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

46% 53% 11% 35% 20% 32% 2%

Other race,
No Degree 46% 43% 17% 30% 17% 26% 11%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 58% 39% 24% 34% 16% 23% 3%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 51% 46% 17% 34% 17% 28% 3%
(870), (925.5)

No children o o o o o . .
o) oy B8 41%  20% 35% 20% 21% 4%
g;';"_'g) (580) ¢34 34%  30% 33% 17% 17% 3%
Suburban

(1073), 55% 42% 18% 36% 17% 25% 3%
(1068.4)

Rural (492), 440, 53%  13% 31% 20% 33% 3%
(511.9)

Northeast o o o o o o o
Gy, Gaots) 5% 38%  22% 36% 18% 20% 4%
Midwest o o o o o o o
ooy 207y 5% 46%  17% 35% 17% 30% 2%
f%‘gt_'z‘)mg)' 50% 46%  20% 30% 20% 26% 4%
West (496), (10, 37%  22% 39% 15% 21% 3%

(499.2)
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Q10_3: How trustworthy would you say the following

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

institutions are: - The US House of Representatives

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
4 - .

(weighted n) trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion

Likely voters

(2145), 41% 54% 10% 31% 31% 23% 5%

(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 43% 51% 9% 34% 30% 21% 7%

(1108.9)

(Nllg:;)(loss)’ 39% 58% 11% 29% 32% 26% 3%

gg(l)tzés()w@)' 39% 57% 8% 31% 32% 25% 4%

(BZI?;:'IQ)(BO), 529% 40% 20% 32% 24% 16% 8%

Hispanic o o o 0 0 0 0

(204), (160.3) 51% 45% 17% 35% 27% 18% 3%

Other (148), 37% 54%, 9%, 28% 34% 21% 8%

(175.1)

(132);93.;)(347)’ 53% 39%  21% 32% 25% 14% 8%

35-44 (365), 45% 51% 19% 26% 27% 24% 4%

(315.5)

?356-65_2) (334), 41% 56% 9%, 31% 32% 24% 3%

(545?:86. g) 409 360 59% 4% 32% 36% 23% 5%

?7522. §§93)’ 38% 58% 5% 33% 32% 26% 4%

Republican

(945), 43% 53% 8% 35% 33% 20% 4%

(1037.7)

Democrat 41% 549, 12% 299, 29% 25% 5%

(981), (960.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion

True
Independent 29% 64% 4% 25% 31% 33% 7%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

39% 59% 11% 29% 33% 26% 1%

No Degree
(1119), 42% 51% 9% 33% 30% 21% 7%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 44% 48% 9% 35% 28% 20% 7%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 39% 57% 9% 30% 35% 23% 4%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 39% 59% 12% 28% 31% 28% 2%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 40% 54% 7% 33% 31% 23% 6%
(964.4)

38% 61% 9% 29% 33% 28% 1%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

57% 42% 22% 34% 23% 19% 2%

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 48% 47% 13% 35% 30% 17% 5%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

53% 45% 18% 35% 27% 17% 3%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion

Black, No
Degree (141), 52% 38% 21% 31% 23% 16% 10%
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

31% 67% 9% 22% 44% 23% 2%

Other race,
No Degree 449%, 39% 9% 35% 22% 17% 16%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 52% 44% 20% 33% 25% 19% 4%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 37% 59% 4%, 33% 33% 25% 5%
(870), (925.5)

No children o o o o o . .
o), (o 3% 56%  10% 29% 32% 23% 5%
g;';"_'g) (580) g4, 47%  17% 32% 26% 21% 5%
Suburban

(1073), 39% 57% 7% 32% 33% 24% 5%
(1068.4)

g‘;’l"_';)(“gz)' 38% 57% 8% 31% 33% 23% 5%
Northeast o o o o o o o
G, (aoLs) 4% 52%  10% 33% 29% 23% 5%
Midwest o o o o o o o
ooy 207y 4% 55% 9% 33% 32% 23% 3%
f%‘gt_'z‘)mg)' 43% 52%  10% 32% 30% 22% 5%
West (496), 37% 58% 10% 27% 33% 25% 5%

(499.2)
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Q10_4: How trustworthy would you say the following
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institutions are: - The US Senate

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
(weight,e dn) trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion
Likely voters

(2145), 46% 50% 10% 36% 29% 20% 4%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 49% 44% 10% 39% 28% 16% 6%
(1108.9)

(Nllg!;)( 1088): 4205 55%  10% 32% 31% 25% 2%
}I\llgatzes()1563), 45% 520 9% 36% 30% 21% 3%
(B;?;Ig)(230), 550 38% 19% 36% 25% 13% 7%
glg‘%a?llcso 3y 4% 2%  17% 37% 23% 19% 4%
gt;!‘se;)(m)’ 37% 53% 9% 27% 32% 21% 10%
(13%}93;)(347)’ 54% 38%  21% 32% 23% 15% 8%
?351-54 g)(365)’ 47% 50% 18% 29% 25% 25% 4%
?356-65‘6‘)(334) " 40% 56% 8% 32% 32% 24% 4%
(5453-86 g) 00 4406 51% 5% 39% 32% 19% 5%
?7522 S%)' 46% 51% 7% 40% 31% 19% 3%
Republican

(945), 38% 58% 6% 32% 32% 26% 4%
(1037.7)

Democrat 57% 38% 16% 41% 26% 12% 5%

(981), (960.1)



e

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL
trustworthy

TOTAL Very

not

Somewhat
trustworthy trustworthy

Somewhat
untrustworthy

Very
untrustworthy

No
opinion

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

32%

48%

45%

47%

43%

48%

48%

43%

59%

51%

52%

60%

51%

49%

46%

53%

50%

51%

52%

40%

43%

46%

5%

12%

9%

10%

10%

12%

11%

7%

23%

13%

18%

27%

36%

36%

38%

33%

36%

37%

36%

36%

38%

34%

28%

30%

29%

27%

33%

28%

30%

31%

20%

25%

33%

32%

20%

20%

19%

20%

22%

21%

21%

20%

19%

13%

8%

2%

6%

7%

4%

2%

1%

5%

2%

6%

2%



@
o2 % NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion

Black, No
Degree (141), 57% 34% 19% 38% 21% 13% 9%
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

35% 60% 9% 26% 38% 22% 5%

Other race,
No Degree 39% 46% 9% 29% 25% 21% 16%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 54% 43% 16% 37% 24% 19% 4%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 43% 53% 5% 38% 33% 21% 4%,
(870), (925.5)

No children o o o o o . .
(758), (738.7) 45% 50% 13% 32% 29% 21% 6%
%’7"5"_'2) (580), 5704 44%  18% 33% 27% 17% 4%
Suburban

(1073), 46% 50% 8% 38% 30% 19% 4%,
(1068.4)

Rural (492), 340, 56% 6% 33% 30% 26% 5%
(511.9)

Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 499% 47% 13% 35% 26% 21% 4%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(496), (507) 43% 54% 8% 34% 33% 21% 3%
(5705lét;l) (779, 45% 49% 10% 35% 28% 21% 5%
West (496), 48% 48% 10% 38% 31% 17% 4%,

(499.2)




@
QN.
@
Q10_5: How trustworthy would you say the following
institutions are: - Your state legislature

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No

) . .
(weighted n) trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion
Likely voters
(2145), 59% 36% 149% 45% 19% 17% 5%
(2155.9)
Female
(1057), 59% 35% 14% 45% 19% 16% 6%
(1108.9)
(Nllg!;)( 1088): 5904 38%  14% 45% 19% 19% 3%
ggclntfs()ww) " 60% 37%  13% 46% 19% 18% 4%
?ZI?;;)(BO)’ 62% 29%  18% 44% 15% 14% 9%
Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 0 0
(204), (160.3) 58% 35%  21% 37% 22% 13% 7%
Other (148), 50% 41% 9% 41% 20% 21% 10%
(175.1)
(133);93.;)(347)’ 62% 29%  21% 41% 18% 11% 9%
35-44 (365), 58% 39% 18% 40% 15% 24% 4%
(315.5)
?356-65.‘6‘)(334) " 56% 39% 14% 42% 20% 20% 4%
(545?:86. g) (408): 5095 37% 9% 49% 20% 18% 4%
?7522.§§93)' 60% 36%  12% 48% 20% 16% 4%
Republican
(945), 58% 38% 12% 46% 19% 19% 3%
(1037.7)
Democrat 620/0 320/0 170/0 460/0 180/0 140/0 50/0

(981), (960.1)



e

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL
trustworthy

TOTAL Very

not

Somewhat
trustworthy trustworthy

Somewhat
untrustworthy

Very
untrustworthy

No
opinion

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

44%

61%

58%

58%

59%

61%

62%

58%

65%

54%

59%

46%

37%

36%

35%

37%

36%

36%

37%

33%

37%

34%

8%

15%

14%

15%

12%

16%

14%

13%

25%

18%

20%

36%

46%

44%

43%

47%

45%

48%

46%

40%

35%

39%

21%

19%

19%

18%

20%

18%

19%

19%

20%

23%

18%

25%

17%

17%

17%

17%

19%

18%

18%

12%

13%

17%

10%

2%

6%

7%

4%

3%

1%

5%

3%

10%

7%



@
o2 % NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion

Black, No
Degree (141), 63% 27% 17% 46% 14% 13% 10%
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

50% 43% 4% 46% 24% 19% 6%

Other race,
No Degree 49% 38% 14% 35% 15% 23% 14%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 62% 33% 19% 44%%, 15% 18% 5%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 58% 37% 11% 47% 20% 17% 4%,
(870), (925.5)

No children o o o o o . .
(758), (738.7) 58% 37% 15% 43% 20% 17% 5%
g;';"_'g) (580), 6304, 2%  21% 43% 16% 16% 5%
Suburban

(1073), 58% 37% 11% 47% 20% 17% 5%
(1068.4)

Rural (492), 50, 39%  13% 44% 20% 19% 5%
(511.9)

Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 61% 33% 15% 47% 17% 16% 5%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(496), (507) 58% 38% 11% 48% 18% 20% 3%
(5705lét;l) (779, 57% 37% 15% 42% 20% 17% 5%
West (496), 61% 34% 16% 45% 18% 16% 5%

(499.2)




e

Q10_6: How trustworthy would you say the following

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

institutions are: - The national news media

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
(weight,e dn) trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion
Likely voters

(2145), 43% 54% 11% 32% 20% 34% 3%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 44% 51% 11% 33% 22% 29% 4%
(1108.9)

(IVllg!}e7)(1088), 40% 57% 11% 30% 18% 39%, 2%
}I\llgatzes()1563), 41% 56% 10% 329 20% 36% 3%
(B;?;Ig)(230), 56% 38% 21% 35% 220 17% 6%
glg‘%a?llcso 3y 4% 52%  15% 29% 20% 31% 4%
gt;!‘selr )(148)’ 34% 60% 7% 27% 22% 38% 6%
(13%}93;)(347)’ 47% 46%  19% 28% 22% 25% 7%
E)’351-54 g)(365), 44% 53%  17% 27% 20% 33% 4%
?-356-652)(334), 43% 559% 10% 33% 21% 34% 3%
(5453-86 g) 09 420 56% 8% 33% 21% 35% 3%
?7522 §§93)' 41% 57% 7% 34% 18% 39% 3%
Republican

(945), 24% 73% 6% 18% 20% 53% 3%
(1037.7)

Democrat 63% 33% 17% 46% 20% 13% 4%

(981), (960.1)



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

O
NOBLE
ol\®
X

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion

True
Independent 35% 59% 6% 29% 18% 41% 6%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

47% 52% 14% 33% 19% 33% 1%

No Degree
(1119), 40% 56% 9% 30% 21% 35% 5%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 42% 53% 11% 31% 21% 31% 5%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 42% 55% 10% 33% 20% 36% 2%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 43% 55% 14% 30% 19% 36% 2%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 37% 59% 7% 30% 21% 38% 4%
(964.4)

48% 51% 14% 34% 18% 33% 1%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

49% 49% 22% 27% 15% 34% 2%

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 41% 54% 10% 31% 24% 29% 5%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

53% 46% 21% 32% 25% 21% 1%



@
o2 % NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No
trustworthy not trustworthy trustworthy untrustworthy untrustworthy opinion

Black, No
Degree (141), 57% 35% 21% 36% 20% 15% 7%
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

37% 61% 6% 31% 23% 37% 2%

Other race,
No Degree 30% 59% 7% 23% 20% 39% 11%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 45% 52% 17% 28% 20% 31% 3%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 39% 58% 6% 32% 20% 38% 3%
(870), (925.5)

No children o o o o o . .
(758), (738.7) 45% 51% 12% 33% 19% 32% 4%
g;';"_'g) (580), 5404, 45%  18% 33% 20% 25% 4%
Suburban

(1073), 42% 55% 9% 33% 21% 34% 3%
(1068.4)

Rural (492), 359, 63% 7% 26% 19% 45% 4%
(511.9)

Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 46% 51% 10% 37% 23% 29% 2%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(496), (507) 40% 57% 9% 31% 21% 36% 3%
(5705lét.;l)(779), 39% 57% 12% 27% 19% 37% 4%,
West (496), 47% 50% 13% 34% 18% 32% 4%,

(499.2)




@
.N. NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Q11_1: Over the next eight months, the news media will focus
more and more on the upcoming November election. Please
indicate whether you are very confident, somewhat confident,
not very confident, or not confident at all about each of the
statements below. If you are not sure, you can also indicate
that. - The media will report on the issues that matter most to
you

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
(weight’e dn) confident not confident confident confident confident sure
Likely voters

(2145), 42% 549% 13% 29% 29% 26% 3%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 45% 51% 13% 32% 30% 21% 4%
(1108.9)

(Nllg!;)(lOSS) " 40% 58% 14% 26% 28% 30% 2%
ggcl)tzeS()l%?’)' 41% 57% 12% 29% 29% 27% 2%
?ZI?;I;S)(BO)' 59% 36% 24% 34% 24% 12% 6%
?zlgf)a?lcso 3) 44% 52% 19% 25% 26% 26% 4%
Other (148), 550, 58% 9% 23% 33% 25% 10%
(175.1)

(1380-93‘21)(347)' 51% 43% 26% 25% 29% 15% 6%
?351-54 g)(365)’ 47% 51% 22% 25% 25% 26% 2%
?356-652)(334)’ 37% 60% 10% 27% 32% 27% 4%
(5453-86:)(406)' 40% 57% 8% 32% 31% 26% 3%
65+ (693), 41% 56% 9%, 32% 27% 299, 3%

(726.1)



@
o2 % NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Republican
(945), 27% 70% 7% 20% 30% 41% 2%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0 0 0 o o 0 o
(981), (960.1) 017 36%  21% 40% 27% 9% 4%

True
Independent 30% 64% 6% 24% 35% 29% 6%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

46% 52% 16% 31% 26% 26% 2%

No Degree
(1119), 40% 56% 12% 28% 30% 25% 4%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 43% 52% 14% 30% 29% 23% 5%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 42% 56% 11% 31% 29% 26% 3%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 42% 57% 16% 26% 27% 29% 1%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 38% 60% 10% 28% 32% 28% 3%
(964.4)

47% 52% 15% 32% 25% 27% 1%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

45% 53% 20% 25% 27% 27% 2%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

O
NOBLE
ol\®
X

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 43% 51% 18% 25% 25% 25% 6%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 61% 33% 23% 38% 24% 10% 6%
(152.4)

53% 41% 28% 26% 24% 17% 6%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

36% 59% 9% 26% 35% 24% 6%

Other race,
No Degree 28% 58% 8% 20% 31% 27% 14%
(58), (82.2)

Has children

under 18 46% 50% 20% 26% 28% 23% 3%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 40% 58% 9% 31% 29% 29% 3%

(870), (925.5)

No children

(o) (o) (o) 0, 0, o) (o)
ey ey % 52%  14% 29% 29% 23% 4%
2’5;"5"‘.‘2) (580), 504 45%  22% 31% 25% 20% 3%
Suburban
(1073), 41% 55%  11% 30% 30% 25% 4%
(1068.4)
Rural (492), 350, 63%  10% 25% 30% 33% 3%
(511.9)
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 459% 50% 14% 31% 29% 21% 4%,
Midwest 41% 57%  12% 29% 30% 28% 1%

(496), (507)



@
o2 % NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
. o confident not confident confident confident confident sure
(weighted n)

?%‘ét_'z‘)mg)' 40% 56%  14% 26% 28% 28% 4%
West (496), 450, 52%  14% 32% 28% 23% 3%

(499.2)




@
.N. NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Q11_2: Over the next eight months, the news media will focus
more and more on the upcoming November election. Please
indicate whether you are very confident, somewhat confident,
not very confident, or not confident at all about each of the
statements below. If you are not sure, you can also indicate
that. - The media will cover all candidates fairly

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
(raw n)
(weight’e dn) confident not confident confident confident confident sure
Likely voters
(2145), 31% 65% 10% 22% 26% 39% 3%
(2155.9)
Female
(1057), 32% 63% 9% 23% 29% 34% 5%
(1108.9)
Male (1088), 31% 67% 10% 21% 23% 449, 2%
(1047)
White (1563), 29, 69% 8% 21% 27% 429, 3%
(1602.8)
Black (230), 47% 47%, 17% 30% 26% 21% 5%
(217.8)
?Zlg‘%a?llzo 3) 41% 55% 18% 23% 21% 34% 4%
Other (148), 28% 64% 7% 20% 250% 39% 8%
(175.1)
18-34 (347), 43% 51% 15% 28% 26% 25% 6%
(309.2)
?351-;;1)(365), 39% 59% 14% 25% 24% 35% 2%
45-54 (334), 29% 67% 10% 20% 27% 40% 4%
(366.6)
55-64 (406), 599 69% 8% 21% 27% 41% 3%
(438.5)
65+ (693),  »60s 71% 6% 20% 27% 44% 3%

(726.1)



@
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Republican
(945), 18% 80% 6% 12% 23% 57% 2%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0 0 0 o o 0 0
(981), (960.1) /7 49%  14% 32% 30% 19% 4%

True
Independent 26% 70% 6% 20% 27% 43% 4%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

35% 64% 11% 24% 26% 38% 2%

No Degree
(1119), 29% 66% 9% 21% 27% 39% 5%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 32% 63% 10% 22% 29% 34% 5%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 32% 65% 8% 24% 24% 41% 3%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 30% 69% 10% 19% 26% 43% 1%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 26% 71% 7% 19% 27% 44% 4%
(964.4)

33% 66% 10% 23% 27% 39% 1%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

45% 55% 24% 21% 19% 36% 1%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

O
NOBLE
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 38% 56% 14% 24% 23% 33% 6%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 49% 45% 17% 33% 28% 17% 6%
(152.4)

42% 53% 17% 24% 23% 30% 5%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

33% 64% 7% 26% 24% 40% 4%

Other race,
No Degree 22% 64% 7% 15% 27% 37% 14%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 38% 59% 14% 24% 26% 33% 3%
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18 25% 72% 6% 19% 26% 45% 3%
(870), (925.5)

No children

0, (o) (o) 0, (o) 0, 0,
(78), (738.7) 3% 61%  11% 24% 27% 35% 4%
t’5r7b5"‘_'g) (580), 4304 54%  15% 28% 24% 30% 3%
Suburban
(1073), 29% 67% 7% 21% 28% 39% 4%
(1068.4)
?5‘;’15_';)(492)' 25% 74% 8% 17% 25% 49% 2%
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 33% 62% 9% 24% 28% 34% 5%
Midwest 30% 68% 8% 21% 27% 41% 2%

(496), (507)



@
o2 % NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
. 0 confident not confident confident confident confident sure
(weighted n)

f%‘gt_'z‘)mg)' 30% 67%  10% 20% 25% 41% 4%
West (496), 340, 63%  10% 24% 26% 37% 3%

(499.2)




@
.N. NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Q11_3: Over the next eight months, the news media will focus
more and more on the upcoming November election. Please
indicate whether you are very confident, somewhat confident,
not very confident, or not confident at all about each of the
statements below. If you are not sure, you can also indicate
that. - The media will point out when candidates lie

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
(weight’e dn) confident not confident confident confident confident sure
Likely voters

(2145), 39% 57%  14% 25% 27% 30% 4%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 38% 57%  14% 24% 29% 28% 5%
(1108.9)

(wllg!s)(m%), 40% 57%  14% 26% 25% 32% 3%
n’é‘(')tzes()l%:”' 38% 50%  12% 26% 27% 32% 3%
g?;'g)(zm)' 53% 40%  28% 25% 23% 17% 7%
:Izlgc%a?lzo 3 39% 57%  16% 23% 27% 30% 4%
E)lt7r!|5e;')(148), 33% 50%  13% 19% 31% 28% 8%
(13%'93;‘)(347)' 49% 45%  22% 28% 25% 19% 6%
?351'54;‘)(365)' 46% 51%  17% 29% 25% 27% 2%
?356'652)(334)' 35% 62%  15% 20% 29% 33% 3%
5‘453';;‘)(406)' 39% 56%  13% 27% 30% 26% 4%
65+ (693), 334, 62%  10% 23% 26% 36% 5%

(726.1)



@
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Republican
(945), 26% 70% 9% 17% 27% 43% 4%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0 o) 0 0 o o 0
(981), (960.1) 53% 43%  20% 33% 28% 15% 4%

True
Independent 39% 55% 11% 28% 21% 34% 7%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

43% 54% 16% 28% 26% 29% 2%

No Degree
(1119), 36% 59% 13% 23% 28% 31% 6%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 39% 55% 15% 24% 27% 28% 6%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 37% 59% 11% 26% 28% 31% 4%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 41% 57% 16% 25% 25% 31% 2%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 34% 61% 10% 24% 28% 33% 5%
(964.4)

43% 55% 14% 29% 26% 30% 2%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

44%%, 55% 22% 23% 19% 36% 1%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

O
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 35% 59% 12% 23% 33% 26% 6%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 54% 39% 28% 26% 24% 15% 7%
(152.4)

52% 41% 28% 24% 20% 21% 7%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

39% 57% 13% 26% 35% 23% 4%

Other race,
No Degree 26% 61% 14% 12% 28% 33% 14%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 45% 51% 18% 27% 25% 26% 4%
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18 33% 63% 9% 24% 28% 34% 4%
(870), (925.5)

No children

0, (o) (o) (o) (o) (o) 0,
(758), (738.7) 42% 54% 16% 25% 27% 27% 4%
E{;;bsag) (580), 499% 46% 21% 28% 22% 24% 5%
Suburban
(1073), 36% 59% 11% 25% 30% 29% 4%
(1068.4)
Rural (492), 33% 64% 11% 22% 27% 37% 3%
(511.9)
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 39% 55% 13% 25% 27% 28% 6%
Midwest 38% 58%  12% 25% 29% 29% 4%

(496), (507)



@
o2 % NOBLE
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Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
. 0 confident not confident confident confident confident sure
(weighted n)

f%‘gt_'z‘)mg)' 36% 50%  14% 22% 28% 31% 4%
West (496), 440, 53%  15% 29% 23% 30% 3%

(499.2)
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Q11_4: Over the next eight months, the news media will focus
more and more on the upcoming November election. Please
indicate whether you are very confident, somewhat confident,
not very confident, or not confident at all about each of the
statements below. If you are not sure, you can also indicate
that. - The media will give both sides of any debate equal time

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
(weight’e dn) confident not confident confident confident confident sure
Likely voters

(2145), 36% 60% 12% 24% 25% 35% 4%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 38% 57% 12% 26% 26% 31% 5%
(1108.9)

(":g!;)(loss), 34% 63% 12% 22% 23% 39% 3%
gg(;tz:e8()1563)’ 34% 63% 10% 24% 26% 37% 3%
?ZIT;:IZ(B)(23O)’ 51% 40% 24% 27% 24% 16% 8%
?2'357'2'1%0 3) 4% 52%  17% 25% 15% 37% 5%
8t7h‘5e;-)(148)’ 32% 60% 7% 25% 23% 37% 8%
(1380:93‘21)(347)’ 46% 48% 18% 28% 28% 20% 6%
?351';;‘)(365)' 43% 55%  18% 26% 23% 32% 2%
?356-652)(334)’ 35% 61% 12% 23% 23% 38% 4%
(5453-86;1)(406)’ 33% 63% 9% 24% 28% 35% 4%
65+ (693), 31% 65% 7% 23% 24% 41% 5%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Republican
(945), 21% 75% 6% 16% 24% 51% 3%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0 0 o o o 0 0
(981), (960.1) 27 43%  18% 34% 26% 17% 5%

True
Independent 32% 61% 8% 24% 21% 41% 6%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

39% 59% 12% 26% 23% 36% 2%

No Degree
(1119), 34% 60% 11% 23% 26% 34% 5%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 36% 58% 13% 23% 26% 31% 6%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 37% 60% 11% 26% 25% 36% 3%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 34% 63% 10% 24% 23% 40% 3%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 32% 64% 9% 23% 27% 37% 4%
(964.4)

37% 62% 12% 25% 25% 37% 1%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

47% 51% 19% 28% 16% 35% 2%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 40% 53% 16% 23% 15% 38% 8%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 51% 39% 26% 26% 26% 12% 10%
(152.4)

51% 44%%, 21% 31% 19% 25% 4%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

39% 56% 7% 32% 19% 38% 5%

Other race,
No Degree 25% 65% 8% 17% 28% 36% 11%
(58), (82.2)

Has children

under 18 44% 53% 17% 27% 23% 30% 3%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 30% 66% 7% 23% 25% 41% 4%

(870), (925.5)

No children

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, (o) (o)
(758), (738.7) 8% 57%  14% 24% 26% 32% 5%
2’5’7"5"‘.‘2) (580) 4504, 51%  18% 27% 23% 27% 4%
Suburban
(1073), 35% 61%  10% 25% 26% 35% 5%
(1068.4)
?5‘;’1%)(492)' 28% 69% 8% 20% 25% 44% 2%
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 37% 56% 13% 24% 27% 30% 6%
Midwest 33% 64%  11% 23% 27% 38% 2%

(496), (507)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL

TOTAL Very
confident confident

confident not

Somewhat Not very

confident

Not at all Not
confident sure

South (779),
(758.2)

West (496),
(499.2)

35%

39%

61%

57%

11%

12%

24%

27%

24%

23%

37% 4%

34% 4%
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Q11_5: Over the next eight months, the news media will focus
more and more on the upcoming November election. Please
indicate whether you are very confident, somewhat confident,
not very confident, or not confident at all about each of the
statements below. If you are not sure, you can also indicate
that. - The media will discover all major scandals and corruption
before Election Day

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
(weight’e dn) confident not confident confident confident confident sure
Likely voters

(2145), 33% 61%  12% 20% 26% 35% 6%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 33% 60%  12% 21% 28% 32% 7%
(1108.9)

("'1'31137)(1088)' 33% 63%  13% 19% 25% 38% 4%
2’1’2653881563)' 30% 65%  10% 20% 28% 37% 5%
?ZI?; Ig)(230)’ 47% 46%  23% 23% 22% 23% 8%
glg‘%a?l%o 3 0% 54%  19% 21% 27% 26% 7%
8t7|?5e1r)(148)' 33% 56%  11% 23% 18% 38% 11%
(13%;3;)(347)' 44% 47%  22% 22% 28% 19% 9%
?351-54 g)(365)’ 42% 56%  21% 22% 26% 30% 2%
?356-65‘6‘)(334) ' 35% 61%  12% 22% 25% 36% 4%
(5453-86 g) (408): 289 67%  10% 18% 31% 36% 5%
65+ (693), 26% 67% 6% 20% 249%, 43% 7%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL
confident

TOTAL Very

not

confident

Somewhat Notvery Not at all
confident confident

confident

Not
sure

Republican
(945),
(1037.7)

Democrat
(981), (960.1)

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

23%

44%

29%

35%

31%

35%

32%

32%

33%

28%

42%

72%

50%

63%

62%

61%

57%

63%

65%

65%

65%

54%

8%

17%

9%

13%

12%

13%

11%

13%

11%

10%

21%

15%

26%

21%

22%

19%

21%

21%

19%

22%

18%

21%

24%

29%

25%

26%

27%

28%

26%

25%

28%

28%

23%

48%

21%

38%

36%

34%

29%

37%

41%

37%

37%

30%

5%

6%

8%

3%

8%

8%

5%

3%

2%

7%

4%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 38% 53% 18% 20% 30% 23% 9%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 47% 44% 22% 25% 22% 22% 9%
(152.4)

45% 50% 25% 20% 23% 27% 5%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

38% 55% 10% 28% 17% 38% 7%

Other race,
No Degree 29% 57% 12% 17% 20% 37% 14%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 42% 55% 18% 23% 27% 28% 4%
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18 27% 67% 7% 19% 25% 42% 6%
(870), (925.5)

No children

0, (o) (o) (o) 0, (o) 0,
(78), (738.7) 3% 59%  15% 20% 28% 31% 7%
t’5r7b5"‘_'g) (580), 4904 52%  19% 23% 23% 28% 6%
Suburban
(1073), 29% 64%  10% 20% 29% 35% 6%
(1068.4)
Rural (492), g0, 67%  10% 19% 25% 42% 4%
(511.9)
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 35% 57% 14% 21% 27% 30% 8%
Midwest 31% 64%  11% 20% 28% 35% 6%

(496), (507)
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Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
. 0 confident not confident confident confident confident sure
(weighted n)

(S%tgt.lzr)(779), 33% 61% 12% 20% 23% 38% 6%
West (496), 330, 63%  12% 21% 28% 34% 4%

(499.2)
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Q11_6: Over the next eight months, the news media will focus
more and more on the upcoming November election. Please
indicate whether you are very confident, somewhat confident,
not very confident, or not confident at all about each of the
statements below. If you are not sure, you can also indicate
that. - The media will hold politicians accountable for any
known misdeeds

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
(weight’e dn) confident not confident confident confident confident sure
Likely voters

(2145), 33% 63% 12% 21% 26% 37% 5%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 33% 61% 12% 21% 27% 34% 6%
(1108.9)

("'{g:;)(loss)l 33% 64% 12% 21% 24% 41% 3%
ggcl)tzes()1563)' 31% 65% 10% 21% 26% 40% 3%
(BZI?;Z)(BO)' 46% 44% 21% 25% 23% 21% 10%
glg‘%a?lléo 3) 38% 57% 16% 22% 25% 31% 5%
8t7l?5e;‘)(148)’ 25% 67% 9% 16% 28% 40% 8%
(133)-93;)(347)' 40% 53% 19% 21% 28% 25% 7%
?351-54 g)(365)’ 41% 56% 17% 24% 24% 32% 2%
ooz e 1% 20% 2% 4% 4%
(5453-86 g) il 30% 66% 9% 21% 29% 37% 5%
65+ (693), 28% 67% 7% 21% 250 42% 5%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Republican
(945), 21% 75% 7% 15% 22% 52% 4%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0 0 0 o o 0 0
(981), (960.1) 6% 49%  18% 29% 29% 20% 5%

True
Independent 26% 67% 8% 18% 27% 40% 6%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

34% 64% 12% 22% 25% 38% 2%

No Degree
(1119), 32% 62% 11% 21% 26% 36% 6%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 36% 57% 13% 23% 23% 34% 7%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 31% 65% 9% 22% 28% 37% 4%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 30% 69% 12% 17% 26% 43% 2%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 30% 65% 10% 20% 26% 40% 5%
(964.4)

33% 65% 10% 23% 25% 40% 2%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

42% 56% 21% 21% 19% 37% 2%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 35% 57% 13% 22% 29% 28% 8%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 46% 42% 21% 26% 23% 19% 12%
(152.4)

45% 50% 21% 24% 24% 26% 4%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

26% 70% 9% 16% 31% 38% 5%

Other race,
No Degree 23% 65% 9% 14% 24% 41% 12%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 40% 57% 17% 23% 25% 32% 3%
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18 27% 68% 7% 20% 26% 42% 5%
(870), (925.5)

No children

0, (o) (o) (o) (o) (o) 0,
(758), (738.7) 5% 59%  13% 22% 25% 34% 6%
t’5r7b5f'g) (580), 4404 52%  19% 25% 21% 31% 4%
Suburban
(1073), 30% 65% 9% 20% 27% 38% 5%
(1068.4)
Rural (492), -0, 69% 8% 19% 27% 42% 4%
(511.9)
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 35% 59% 13% 22% 26% 33% 6%
Midwest 31% 66%  10% 21% 27% 38% 3%

(496), (507)



@
o2 % NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
. 0 confident not confident confident confident confident sure
(weighted n)

f%‘gt_'z‘)mg)' 31% 63%  11% 20% 25% 39% 6%
West (496), 350, 61%  13% 23% 24% 37% 3%

(499.2)
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Q11_7: Over the next eight months, the news media will focus
more and more on the upcoming November election. Please
indicate whether you are very confident, somewhat confident,
not very confident, or not confident at all about each of the
statements below. If you are not sure, you can also indicate
that. - The media will provide enough context for voters to
understand their choices

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
(weight’e dn) confident not confident confident confident confident sure
Likely voters

(2145), 36% 60%  12% 24% 26% 34% 4%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 37% 58%  12% 25% 28% 30% 5%
(1108.9)

(Nllg!;)( 1088), 349, 63%  12% 22% 24% 39% 3%
ggcl)tzes()lm) ' 34% 63%  10% 24% 27% 36% 3%
?ZI?; Ig)(230)’ 51% D%  25% 26% 26% 17% 6%
glg‘%a?llzo 3) 39% 55%  17% 22% 24% 32% 5%
R 62% 9% 21% 22% 40% 8%
(13%;3;)(347)’ 45% 48%  23% 22% 26% 22% 7%
?351-54 g)(%s)' 42% 55%  18% 24% 20% 36% 3%
?356-65‘61)(334)’ 33% 62%  10% 22% 27% 35% 5%
(545?:86 g) (408): 3395 65% 9% 23% 30% 34% 3%
65+ (693) 359 64% 7% 25% 26% 38% 4%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Republican
(945), 22% 74% 6% 16% 25% 50% 4%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0 0 0 ) o o 0
(981), (960.1) 52% 44%  19% 33% 29% 16% 4%

True
Independent 29% 65% 8% 22% 22% 43% 6%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

38% 60% 13% 25% 25% 35% 2%

No Degree
(1119), 34% 60% 11% 23% 27% 33% 6%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 37% 57% 13% 24% 27% 30% 6%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 34% 62% 10% 24% 27% 35% 4%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 36% 63% 13% 23% 23% 39% 1%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 31% 64% 8% 23% 28% 36% 5%
(964.4)

38% 61% 12% 25% 25% 36% 1%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

41% 57% 18% 23% 21% 37% 2%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
confident not confident confident confident confident sure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 38% 54% 17% 21% 26% 28% 8%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 52% 40% 23% 29% 26% 15% 7%
(152.4)

48% 47% 29% 19% 26% 21% 4%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

32% 63% 7% 24% 26% 38% 5%

Other race,
No Degree 28% 60% 11% 17% 19% 42% 12%
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18 41% 55% 18% 23% 25% 30% 4%
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18 31% 66% 7% 24% 27% 38% 3%
(870), (925.5)

No children

0, (o) (o) (o) (o) (o) 0,
(758), (738.7) 8% 57%  14% 24% 26% 31% 5%
E’5r7b5"‘.'g) (580), 4704 48%  20% 28% 21% 27% 5%
Suburban
(1073), 33% 63%  10% 23% 29% 35% 4%
(1068.4)
Rural (492), g0, 69% 8% 20% 28% 41% 3%
(511.9)
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 39% 55% 12% 26% 25% 30% 6%
Midwest 32% 64%  10% 22% 29% 35% 3%

(496), (507)
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Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Notvery Notatall Not
. 0 confident not confident confident confident confident sure
(weighted n)

(S%lgt_lz')(ﬁg)’ 35% 61% 12% 22% 26% 35% 4%
West (496), 350, 50%  13% 25% 25% 33% 3%

(499.2)
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Q12_1: Here's a list of statements about government policy on
electric vehicles. Please indicate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
each. If you are not sure, you can also indicate that. - Electric
vehicles are the future. The government should help make them
affordable as soon as possible.

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
(weight’e dn) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure
Likely voters
(2145), 8%  47% 21% 27% 19% 28% 5%
(2155,9)
Female
(1057), 46%  46% 20% 26% 20% 26% 8%
(1108.9)
(h:g!}(;)( 1088), 4905 48% 22% 27% 18% 30% 3%
ggclntzes()1563)' 4%  51% 18% 26% 20% 31% 4%
?ZI?%)(BO)' 68%  24% 34% 34% 13% 11% 8%
?2'35a?1%o,3) 53%  41% 31% 22% 20% 21% 6%
(0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] 0
E)lt7l?5e;')(148), 48%  44% 20% 28% 17% 27% 8%
(13%'93;‘)(347)' 61%  34% 32% 30% 21% 13% 4%
?351-54 g)(%s)’ 62%  34% 33% 29% 15% 20% 4%
?356-652)(334)’ 45%  50% 22% 22% 20% 31% 5%
(5453-86 g) (4060) 4495 50% 18% 26% 19% 31% 7%
65+ (693) 409  55% 13%  27% 20% 35% 5%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure

Republican
(945), 27% 69% 10% 17% 22% 47% 4%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0 (0] 0 0 0 o o
(981), (960.1) ‘0%  24% 34% 37% 16% 7% 6%

True
Independent 46% 48% 18% 27% 18% 30% 7%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

54% 43% 27% 28% 18% 25% 3%

No Degree
(1119), 43% 50% 17% 26% 20% 30% 7%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 46% 47% 20% 26% 19% 28% 7%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 49% 47% 20% 29% 20% 28% 4%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 48% 47% 25% 23% 18% 29% 4%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 39% 55% 14% 25% 21% 35% 6%
(964.4)

53% 45% 25% 27% 19% 26% 2%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

56% 40% 34% 22% 19% 21% 4%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL
disagree agree

agree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

agree

disagree

disagree

Not
sure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141),
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

Other race,
No Degree
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18
(870), (925.5)

No children
(758), (738.7)

Urban (580),
(575.6)

Suburban
(1073),
(1068.4)

Rural (492),
(511.9)

Northeast
(374), (391.5)

Midwest
(496), (507)

51%

66%

69%

56%

38%

58%

38%

52%

59%

48%

35%

49%

46%

42%

26%

23%

40%

49%

39%

55%

43%

35%

47%

60%

45%

49%

29%

34%

34%

25%

14%

32%

14%

23%

32%

19%

13%

26%

18%

23%

32%

35%

31%

24%

26%

24%

29%

27%

28%

22%

24%

28%

22%

16%

12%

14%

22%

16%

20%

20%

17%

19%

21%

21%

19%

20%

9%

11%

26%

27%

23%

35%

22%

18%

28%

39%

24%

30%

7%

8%

8%

4%

13%

3%

6%

5%

6%

5%

5%

6%

6%
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ngvoE)raphlc TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
4 i i i
(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure
(S%gt.lzi)(ﬁg)' 42%  53% 18% 24% 20% 33% 5%
West (496)  se%  39%  26%  30% 17% 21% 5%

(499.2)
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Q12_2: Here's a list of statements about government policy on
electric vehicles. Please indicate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
each. If you are not sure, you can also indicate that. - The
government is pushing electric vehicles too hard. There's not
enough demand, and we're wasting taxpayer money on electric
vehicle subsidies.

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
(raw n),

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree sure
Likely voters

(2145), 63%  32% 38% 25% 17% 15% 5%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 62% 31% 35% 27% 17% 14% 7%
(1108.9)

(Nllg!;)(].OSS)’ 65% 33% 41% 24% 17% 15% 3%
ggcl)tzes()lsw)’ 64%  32% 41% 23% 18% 14% 4%
?ZI?%)(BO)’ 59%  32% 22% 37% 13% 18% 9%
glgf)a?llzo 3) 64%  29% 35% 29% 14% 16% 6%
8t7l:5ei)(148)’ 59%  36% 31% 28% 21% 15% 5%
(13%-93‘21)(347)’ 66%  27% 29% 37% 17% 10% 7%
?351-54 g)(365)' 560  39%  32%  24% 21% 18% 5%
?356-653)(334)’ 64%  33% 42% 22% 15% 17% 4%
(5453-86;)(406)' 64%  31% 39% 25% 17% 14% 5%
65+ (693) 6495 3206  41%  23% 17% 15% 5%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL
agree disagree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not

agree

agree

disagree

disagree sure

Republican
(945),
(1037.7)

Democrat
(981), (960.1)

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

79% 18%

46% 47%

60% 32%

60% 36%

65% 29%

63% 30%
63% 33%

63% 34%

60%

37%

67%

29%

69% 24%

56%

18%

36%

33%

41%

38%

38%

37%

35%

45%

38%

23%

28%

24%

27%

24%

26%

25%

25%

25%

22%

31%

10%

25%

19%

20%

15%

17%

17%

19%

20%

16%

11%

8% 2%

22% 7%

13% 8%

16% 4%

14% 5%

14% 6%

16% 4%

15% 3%

17% 3%

13% 4%

13% 7%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 61% 33% 33% 28% 15% 18% 6%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 60% 31% 21% 39% 10% 21% 10%
(152.4)

59% 33% 26% 33% 22% 11% 8%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

55% 42% 23% 31% 22% 20% 3%

Other race,
No Degree 64% 29% 40% 24% 20% 9% 7%
(58), (82.2)

Has children

under 18 64% 33% 34% 30% 20% 13% 3%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 66% 29% 42% 24% 16% 13% 5%

(870), (925.5)

No children

(o) (o) 0, (o) 0, (o) (o)
(758), (738.) %  36% 35% 24% 17% 18% 6%
2’5;"5"‘.'2) G80) 600 34% 31% 29% 18% 16% 7%
Suburban
(1073), 62%  34% 36% 26% 18% 16% 4%
(1068.4)
?5‘;2"‘.';)(492)' 69%  27% 48% 21% 15% 11% 4%
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 63% 31% 35% 28% 16% 15% 6%
Midwest 64%  31% 41% 23% 16% 15% 5%

(496), (507)
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
ngvos)raphlc TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
4 H i i
(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure
?%%t.lz‘)mg)’ 66%  28% 41% 26% 16% 12% 5%
West (190) 5706 40% 3%  26% 21% 19% 3%

(499.2)
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Q12_3: Here's a list of statements about government policy on
electric vehicles. Please indicate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
each. If you are not sure, you can also indicate that. -
Technological leaps will make electric vehicles affordable soon.
The government doesn't need to do anything.

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
(raw n),

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure
Likely voters

(2145), 41% 49% 13% 29% 27% 23% 9%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 36% 52% 10% 26% 26% 26% 12%
(1108.9)

(’:g!g)(loss)l 47% 47% 15% 32% 27% 19% 6%
Geoosy 0y 3% 53%  10%  28% 28% 25% 9%
?ZI?;I;B)(BO)’ 52% 36% 23% 28% 21% 15% 13%
:Izlg‘l‘?)a?llzo 3) 47% 42% 23% 24% 27% 16% 11%
8t7r!|5e;‘)(148)’ 46% 45% 11% 35% 24% 22% 9%
(1380-93;)(347) " 55% 35% 20% 35% 25% 10% 9%
?351-54 g)(365)' 47% 45% 19% 28% 29% 16% 8%
?356-652)(334)’ 41% 51% 14% 27% 25% 27% 7%
(5453-86 g) (400 43% 48% 13% 30% 26% 23% 9%
65+ (693) 3305 579 6% 26% 28% 29%  11%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL
agree

TOTAL
disagree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
disagree sure

agree

agree

disagree

Republican
(945),
(1037.7)

Democrat
(981), (960.1)

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

39%

44%

40%

48%

37%

37%

41%

49%

46%

34%

51%

53%

46%

51%

46%

52%

51%

51%

44%

48%

56%

39%

12%

14%

9%

16%

10%

11%

11%

17%

14%

8%

32%

27%

30%

31%

32%

27%

26%

29%

32%

32%

26%

19%

25%

29%

24%

29%

25%

26%

28%

26%

30%

27%

27%

28%

16%

27%

17%

26%

25%

23%

19%

18%

29%

12%

8%

10%

9%

6%

11%

13%

8%

6%

6%

10%

9%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL

agree

disagree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
disagree sure

agree

agree

disagree

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141),
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

Other race,
No Degree
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18
(870), (925.5)

No children
(758), (738.7)

Urban (580),
(575.6)

Suburban
(1073),
(1068.4)

Rural (492),
(511.9)

Northeast
(374), (391.5)

Midwest
(496), (507)

44%

55%

50%

50%

41%

50%

35%

43%

47%

40%

38%

40%

38%

44%

36%

35%

47%

43%

42%

55%

48%

42%

51%

54%

51%

53%

17%

25%

23%

13%

9%

19%

7%

15%

18%

10%

11%

15%

11%

27%

30%

28%

38%

32%

31%

28%

28%

29%

30%

26%

25%

27%

26%

22%

20%

28%

19%

26%

26%

28%

24%

28%

26%

27%

30%

18%

13%

16%

19%

24%

17%

28%

20%

18%

23%

28%

24%

23%

11%

10%

14%

3%

17%

8%

10%

10%

11%

9%

8%

9%

9%
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Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
, . - -

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure
(S%gt_lz')(ﬁg)’ 42% 47% 12% 30% 23% 24% 11%
West (436), 44% 49% 12% 31% 29% 20% 7%

(499.2)




electric vehicles. Please indicate whether you strongly agree,

.&.

Q12_4: Here's a list of statements about government policy on

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with

each. If you are not sure, you can also indicate that. - Great

scientific innovations -- like space flight -- required government

investment. The government needs to spend more on electric

vehicles

Demographic
(raw n),

TOTAL TOTAL

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure
Likely voters

(2145), 40% 52% 15% 24% 20% 32% 8%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 36% 53% 13% 22% 22% 32% 11%
(1108.9)

(l";g!}t;)(loss) " 43% 51% 17% 26% 19% 32% 6%
ggcl)tzeS()l%?’)' 37% 55% 14% 24% 21% 34% 7%
?ZI?;.I;S)(BO)' 53% 34% 26% 27% 16% 19% 13%
?zlgf)a?lcso 3) 45% 45% 19% 26% 19% 26% 9%
8t7l:5ei)(148)’ 39% 50% 12% 26% 19% 31% 11%
(1380-9%‘21)(347)' 53% 39% 26% 27% 22% 18% 8%
?351-54 g)(365)’ 53% 40% 26% 28% 18% 22% 6%
?356-652)(334)’ 38% 53% 15% 23% 17% 36% 9%
(5453-86;1)(406)’ 37%  54% 12% 25% 21% 32% 9%
65+ (693), 30% 61% 8% 229, 22% 39% 9%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure

Republican
(945), 24% 69% 8% 16% 21% 48% 7%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0, 0, 0, 0 ) o o
(981), (960.1) 5%  33% 24% 33% 20% 13% 10%

True
Independent 33% 56% 9% 23% 19% 37% 11%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

47% 47% 20% 28% 19% 28% 5%

No Degree
(1119), 34% 55% 12% 22% 21% 34% 11%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 35% 53% 15% 20% 20% 33% 12%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 43% 50% 15% 28% 20% 30% 7%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 42% 54% 16% 25% 21% 33% 5%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 31% 59% 10% 21% 22% 37% 9%
(964.4)

46% 49% 20% 27% 20% 29% 4%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

48% 44% 22% 26% 20% 24% 8%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL

agree

disagree agree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
disagree sure

agree

disagree

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141),
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

Other race,
No Degree
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18
(870), (925.5)

No children
(758), (738.7)

Urban (580),
(575.6)

Suburban
(1073),
(1068.4)

Rural (492),
(511.9)

Northeast
(374), (391.5)

Midwest
(496), (507)

43%

53%

52%

49%

26%

51%

31%

43%

49%

39%

31%

42%

41%

47%

37%

33%

45%

56%

42%

61%

47%

41%

53%

63%

49%

50%

17%

27%

25%

14%

11%

24%

8%

18%

23%

13%

12%

17%

14%

26%

26%

27%

36%

16%

27%

22%

25%

25%

26%

19%

25%

28%

18%

15%

16%

16%

23%

17%

22%

20%

16%

22%

22%

22%

17%

28%

21%

17%

29%

33%

26%

39%

27%

25%

31%

41%

28%

33%

10%

10%

14%

5%

18%

6%

8%

10%

10%

8%

6%

9%

8%
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ngvos)raphlc TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
4 H i i
(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree sure
(5705‘3.:'2‘)(779)’ 36% 55% 14% 21% 19% 36% 10%
West (496), 429 51% 18% 25% 25% 27% 7%

(499.2)
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Q13: The Biden administration proposed new regulations
requiring about 67% of new car sales -- including sedans,
crossovers, SUVs, and light trucks -- to be electric by 2032. At
the same time, car dealers across the country are reporting that
consumers' interest in buying electric vehicles has waned.

Demographic (raw Increase the Keep the Decrease the Not
grap targetson EV  targets on EV targets on EV
n), (weighted n) sure
sales sales the same sales
Likely voters (2145), o o o o
(2155.9) 13% 22% 50% 15%
Female (1057), o o o o
(1108.9) 10% 23% 48% 19%
Male (1088), (1047) 16% 21% 51% 11%
White (1563), o o o o
(1602.8) 11% 20% 54% 15%
Black (230), (217.8) 18% 31% 32% 18%
Hispanic (204), o o o o
(160.3) 25% 20% 43% 12%
Other (148), (175.1) 13% 32% 40% 16%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 29% 31% 28% 12%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 22% 30% 34% 14%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 10% 22% 52% 16%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 7% 21% 58% 14%
65+ (693), (726.1) 7% 17% 59% 17%
Republican (945), o o o o
(1037.7) 7% 12% 70% 11%
Democrat (981), o o o o
(960.1) 20% 34% 27% 19%
True Independent o o o o
(219), (158) 8% 23% 52% 18%
College Degree 19% 24% 45% 12%

(1026), (861.7)
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Increase the

Keep the

Decrease the

o Cweighted ) SHISSONEV | fargslsn By targeison Vg
?1393?;% (1119): gg 22% 53% 17%
Wmemewe n o ew
'i'(';'oil'(‘c(g;';‘; 1(;;?()-.7) 14% 25% 50% 12%
g';';;:c(‘;'l‘:)‘?gfmo'(* 17% 18% 51% 14%
White, College

Degree (747), 17% 22% 49% 12%
(638.4)

2’2‘3’;‘;?'(9'“62_2)"9*“ 7% 19% 57% 17%
gf;rz';ic('lgc‘)’)',"(*g; ) 33% 17% 38% 12%
2"1‘32)‘;"2?5'_ :')° Degree ;g9 23% 47% 12%
3'2';2:?53???65. 3 2% 32% 27% 16%
?f:f;f'(?gzz‘)agree 15% 31% 34% 19%
qrensclete e om
gg;‘:;a(fjg)"(‘gz ) 6% 33% 38% 23%
ot
B0), (ooney 10 6% 17% 59% 18%
ey ren 758 150, 26% 44% 15%
Urban (580), (575.6) 21% 25% 39% 15%
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. Increase the Keep the Decrease the
Demogl_'aphlc (raw targetson EV  targets on EV targets on EV Not
n), (weighted n) sure

sales sales the same sales
Suburban (1073), o o o o
(1068.4) 11% 24% 50% 15%
Rural (492), (511.9) 9% 17% 60% 15%
Northeast (374), o o o o
(391.5) 14% 24% 45% 16%
Midwest (496), (507) 11% 22% 52% 15%
South (779), (758.2) 11% 20% 54% 15%

West (496), (499.2)  17% 25% 45% 14%
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Q14_1: Would you say the economic/financial situation is
getting better, getting worse or staying about the same for each
of the following areas: - The national economy

Demographic (raw n), (weighted Getting Getting Staying the
n) better worse same
Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 30% 53% 17%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 28% 55% 17%
Male (1088), (1047) 33% 50% 17%
White (1563), (1602.8) 29% 55% 16%
Black (230), (217.8) 43% 32% 25%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 33% 52% 15%
Other (148), (175.1) 23% 55% 21%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 35% 48% 18%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 35% 49% 16%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 25% 57% 18%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 25% 57% 18%
65+ (693), (726.1) 33% 51% 16%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 11% 76% 13%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 53% 27% 20%
True Independent (219), (158) 20% 55% 24%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 37% 45% 19%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 26% 58% 16%
(I-;;I;“igc):ome under $50K (781), 28% 54% 18%
g;;'oi_';§°me $50-100K (815), 30% 53% 18%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 36% 50% 15%
White, College Degree (747), 38% 44% 18%

(638.4)
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 23% 62% 14%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted Getting Getting Staying the
n) better worse same
?Gissg?nic, College Degree (100), 359 50% 15%
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 32% 53% 15%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 38% 33% 29%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 46% 32% 23%
g)gtzhg)r race, College Degree (90), 27% 56% 17%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 19% 55% 26%
(I-!}agsllc;l)\ildren under 18 (517), 31% 539% 16%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 27% 56% 17%
No children (758), (738.7) 34% 48% 18%
Urban (580), (575.6) 42% 41% 17%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 29% 54% 17%
Rural (492), (511.9) 20% 63% 17%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 36% 49% 15%
Midwest (496), (507) 30% 53% 18%
South (779), (758.2) 25% 57% 17%

West (496), (499.2) 35% 48% 17%
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Q14_2: Would you say the economic/financial situation is
getting better, getting worse or staying about the same for each
of the following areas: - Your state's economy

Demographic (raw n), (weighted Getting Getting Staying the
n) better worse same
Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 27% 46% 27%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 24% 49% 27%
Male (1088), (1047) 30% 43% 27%
White (1563), (1602.8) 26% 46% 28%
Black (230), (217.8) 30% 42% 28%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 28% 53% 19%
Other (148), (175.1) 24% 45% 31%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 26% 52% 22%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 28% 48% 24%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 22% 51% 28%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 23% 46% 30%
65+ (693), (726.1) 31% 40% 28%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 14% 60% 26%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 42% 30% 28%
True Independent (219), (158) 20% 46% 34%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 33% 39% 28%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 23% 51% 26%
(I-;;I;“igc):ome under $50K (781), 24% 47% 30%
g;;'oi_';§°me $50-100K (815), 27% 48% 25%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 32% 42% 26%
White, College Degree (747), 349, 38% 29%

(638.4)
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 22% 52% 27%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted Getting Getting Staying the
n) better worse same
?Gissg?nic, College Degree (100), 29% 49% 22%
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 27% 56% 17%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 31% 37% 32%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 30% 44% 26%
g)gtzhg)r race, College Degree (90), 329 41% 27%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 15% 49% 36%
z—:}ags1 .c;t)\ildren under 18 (517), 25% 52% 24%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 27% 44% 29%
No children (758), (738.7) 27% 45% 28%
Urban (580), (575.6) 33% 41% 25%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 26% 46% 28%
Rural (492), (511.9) 21% 52% 27%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 27% 51% 23%
Midwest (496), (507) 31% 42% 27%
South (779), (758.2) 22% 45% 33%

West (496), (499.2) 30% 47% 23%
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Q14_3: Would you say the economic/financial situation is
getting better, getting worse or staying about the same for each
of the following areas: - Your local economy

Demographic (raw n), (weighted Getting Getting Staying the
n) better worse same
Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 25% 44% 31%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 22% 48% 30%
Male (1088), (1047) 28% 40% 32%
White (1563), (1602.8) 24% 45% 31%
Black (230), (217.8) 33% 36% 32%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 27% 46% 27%
Other (148), (175.1) 22% 44% 35%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 27% 42% 31%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 29% 42% 29%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 21% 51% 28%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 23% 46% 31%
65+ (693), (726.1) 26% 41% 34%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 13% 58% 29%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 39% 28% 33%
True Independent (219), (158) 20% 44% 36%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 31% 36% 33%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 21% 49% 30%
(I-;;I;“igc):ome under $50K (781), 23% 46% 32%
g;;'oi_';§°me $50-100K (815), 24% 46% 31%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 31% 38% 31%
White, College Degree (747), 329 359 339

(638.4)
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 19% 51% 30%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted Getting Getting Staying the
n) better worse same
?Gissg?nic, College Degree (100), 28% 42% 30%
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 26% 49% 25%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 25% 34% 41%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 36% 36% 28%
g)gtzhg)r race, College Degree (90), 28% 42% 30%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 14% 46% 40%
z—:}ags1 .c;t)\ildren under 18 (517), 26% 45% 30%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 23% 44% 32%
No children (758), (738.7) 27% 42% 31%
Urban (580), (575.6) 32% 38% 30%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 24% 44% 32%
Rural (492), (511.9) 19% 50% 31%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 25% 48% 27%
Midwest (496), (507) 27% 43% 30%
South (779), (758.2) 22% 44% 34%

West (496), (499.2) 28% 41% 31%
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Q14_4: Would you say the economic/financial situation is
getting better, getting worse or staying about the same for each
of the following areas: - Your personal financial situation

Demographic (raw n), (weighted Getting Getting Staying the
n) better worse same
Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 24% 44% 32%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 21% 46% 33%
Male (1088), (1047) 27% 42% 31%
White (1563), (1602.8) 21% 46% 33%
Black (230), (217.8) 36% 29% 35%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 34% 45% 21%
Other (148), (175.1) 22% 42% 36%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 33% 41% 26%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 33% 42% 25%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 20% 49% 30%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 21% 47% 33%
65+ (693), (726.1) 20% 42% 39%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 13% 57% 30%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 36% 30% 34%
True Independent (219), (158) 20% 42% 38%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 32% 34% 34%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 19% 50% 31%
(I-;;I;“igc):ome under $50K (781), 19% 50% 31%
g;;g_';?me $50-100K (815), 22% 45% 33%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 34% 32% 34%
White, College Degree (747), 319% 359 349

(638.4)
White, No Degree (816), (964.4)  15% 54% 32%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted Getting Getting Staying the
n) better worse same
?Gissg?nic, College Degree (100), 38% 41% 21%
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 31% 49% 21%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 37% 22% 41%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 35% 32% 33%
g)gtzhg)r race, College Degree (90), 28% 359 379
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 16% 48% 36%
z—:}ags1 .c;t)\ildren under 18 (517), 30% 44% 26%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 19% 44% 37%
No children (758), (738.7) 26% 44% 31%
Urban (580), (575.6) 31% 38% 30%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 22% 44% 34%
Rural (492), (511.9) 20% 50% 30%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 25% 46% 29%
Midwest (496), (507) 23% 42% 34%
South (779), (758.2) 21% 44% 35%

West (496), (499.2) 27% 43% 30%
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Q15: Over the last few years, have you noticed any changes in
the price of goods and services that you frequently purchase?

Demographic (raw n), Prices have There has been  Prices have
(weighted n) increased no change decreased
Likely voters (2145), o o o
(2155.9) 94% 5% 1%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 94% 5% 1%
Male (1088), (1047) 94% 5% 1%
White (1563), (1602.8) 95% 4% 1%
Black (230), (217.8) 88% 9% 3%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 88% 10% 2%
Other (148), (175.1) 91% 9%

18-34 (347), (309.2) 87% 12% 1%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 92% 8% 1%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 92% 7% 1%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 95% 5% 1%
65+ (693), (726.1) 98% 1% 1%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 95% 4% 0%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 92% 7% 1%
True Independent (219), o o o
(158) 93% 7% 1%
College Degree (1026), o o o
(861.7) 94% 6% 1%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 94% 5% 1%
HH income under $50K o o o
(781), (834.2) 93% 6% 1%
HH income $50-100K o o o
(815), (810.7) 93% 6% 1%
HH income $100K+ (549), 96% 30 1%

(510.9)
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Demographic (raw n), Prices have There has been  Prices have
(weighted n) increased no change decreased
White, College Degree o o o
(747), (638.4) 95% 5% 1%
White, No Degree (816), o o o
(964.4) 96% 4% 1%
Hispanic, College Degree o o
(100), (65.2) 88% 12%
Hispanic, No Degree o o o
(104), (95.1) 89% 9% 3%
Black, College Degree o o o
(89), (65.3) 92% 7% 1%
Black, No Degree (141), o o o
(152.4) 86% 11% 3%
Other race, College o o
Degree (90), (92.8) 2 e
Other race, No Degree o o
(58), (82.2) 89% 11%
Has children under 18 o o o
(517), (491.7) 91% 8% 1%
Children over 18 (870), o o o
(925.5) 97% 3% 1%
No children (758), (738.7) 92% 7% 1%
Urban (580), (575.6) 92% 7% 1%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 94% 5% 1%
Rural (492), (511.9) 95% 4% 0%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 93% 7% 1%
Midwest (496), (507) 95% 5% 1%
South (779), (758.2) 94% 5% 1%
West (496), (499.2) 93% 5% 2%
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Q17: Recently, Texas Governor Greg Abbott deployed the Texas
National Guard to the border with Mexico and erected razor
wire barriers to prevent undocumented immigrants from
entering the country. The federal government, backed by the
Supreme Court, argued that it has authority over national
matters such as immigration and that these barriers block
federal agents' access to the border.

Which group do you believe is right?

Demographic (raw Texasis The federal Both are Neither
n) (wzi II:te dn) in the government is somewhat are right
r (Welg right right right 9
Likely voters (2145), o o o o
(2155.9) 43% 27% 21% 8%
Female (1057), o o 0 0
(1108.9) 38% 29% 23% 10%
Male (1088), (1047) 49% 26% 19% 6%
White (1563), o o 0 )
(1602.8) 47% 25% 20% 7%
Black (230), (217.8) 19% 42% 22% 17%
Hispanic (204), o o o o
(160.3) 37% 30% 22% 10%
Other (148), (175.1) 39% 25% 26% 10%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 34% 30% 25% 12%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 35% 27% 23% 14%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 46% 26% 20% 8%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 46% 24% 21% 8%
65+ (693), (726.1) 47% 29% 19% 5%
Republican (945), o o o o
(1037.7) 71% 7% 17% 5%
Democrat (981), o o o o
(960.1) 14% 51% 25% 11%
True Independent o, 19% 23% 17%

(219), (158)



.&.

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic (raw '_I'exas is The federal ) Both are Neither
n), (weighted n) in the g_overnment is s_omewhat are right
right right right
oo e (3 as0, 23% 21% 10%
BEOK oL, (B3 1% 26% 24% 9%
00K (o1 a0y 4% 29% 18% 9%
gﬂ;;c(g%fgfl""'(* 45% 27% 22% 6%
‘I')"ehs::‘:; i e384y 2% 34% 19% 5%
2’2‘3’;‘;?'(9"‘62_2)"9’3‘* 51% 20% 21% 8%
spanic olege 3oy 33
2"1‘32;,"2;‘5'_ :‘)° Degree 340, 29% 20% 13%
gf;:zec?sl;??ss. y 2% 38% 26% 14%
s Calese o o
gg;‘:;a(fsg)"(‘gz )y 0% 20% 20% 19%
M s aw
B0y, (oomey 10 9% 26% 20% 5%
e ren 758 3704 31% 22% 11%
Urban (580), (575.6)  36% 33% 23% 8%
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Demographic (raw '_I'ex;s is The federal ) Both arﬁ Neither
n), (weighted n) in the g_overnment is s_omew at are right
! right right right
Suburban (1073), o o o o
(1068.4) 43% 28% 21% 9%
Rural (492), (511.9) 52% 20% 20% 8%
Northeast (374), o o o o
(391.5) 39% 31% 21% 10%
Midwest (496), (507) 46% 26% 21% 7%
South (779), (758.2) 47% 23% 21% 9%

West (496), (499.2)  39% 32% 21% 7%
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Q18: Who should have the final say on immigration policy?

Demographic (raw ::r:::att;:es that The federal A combination Not
n), (weighted n) borders government of both sure
Likely voters (2145), o o o o
(2155.9) 29% 29% 37% 5%
Female (1057), o o 0 0
(1108.9) 26% 29% 38% 7%
Male (1088), (1047) 32% 30% 35% 4%
White (1563), o 0 0 0
(1602.8) 32% 29% 36% 4%
Black (230), (217.8) 16% 36% 37% 11%
Hispanic (204), o o o o
(160.3) 25% 29% 37% 9%
Other (148), (175.1) 23% 25% 42% 10%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 26% 28% 38% 8%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 31% 26% 35% 7%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 28% 28% 39% 4%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 30% 28% 37% 5%
65+ (693), (726.1) 29% 32% 35% 4%
Republican (945), o o o o
(1037.7) 46% 11% 39% 4%
Democrat (981), o o o o
(960.1) 11% 51% 33% 6%
True Independent o o o o
(219), (158) 25% 19% 47% 9%
College Degree o o o o
(1026), (861.7) 22% 38% 37% 3%
No Degree (1119), o o o o
(1294.2) 34% 24% 36% 7%
HH income under 4, 27% 38% 6%

$50K (781), (834.2)
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The states that

Demographic (raw are on the The federal A combination Not
n), (weighted n) borders government of both sure
HH income $50- o o o o
100K (815), (810.7) 30% 30% 35% 6%
HH income $100K+ o o o o
(549), (510.9) 27% 32% 38% 3%
White, College o o o o
Degree (747), (638.4) 23% 39% 36% 2%
White, No Degree o o o o
(816), (964.4) 37% 22% 36% 5%
Hispanic, College o o o o
Degree (100), (65.2) 28% 31% 34% 7%
Hispanic, No Degree o o o o
(104), (95.1) 24% 27% 39% 10%
Black, College o o o o
Degree (89), (65.3) 11% 43% 40% 6%
Black, No Degree o o o o
(141), (152.4) 19% 33% 36% 13%
Other race, College o o o o
Degree (90), (92.8) 20% 31% 47% 3%
Other race, No o o o o
Degree (58), (82.2) 27% 19% 36% 18%
Has children under o o o o
18 (517), (491.7) 32% 26% 37% 6%
Children over 18 o o o o
(870), (925.5) 30% 29% 37% 4%
No children (758), o o o o
(738.7) 26% 32% 36% 6%
Urban (580), (575.6) 29% 32% 33% 6%
Suburban (1073), o o o o
(1068.4) 26% 30% 39% 4%
Rural (492), (511.9)  35% 24% 35% 6%
Northeast (374). 2404 32% 38% 7%

(391.5)
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Demographic (raw The states that The federal A combination Not

n), (weighted n) are on the government of both sure
! borders

Midwest (496), (507) 31% 28% 37% 5%

South (779), (758.2) 32% 25% 37% 6%

West (496), (499.2) 26% 35% 35% 4%




.&.

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Q19: In sanctuary cities and states, funds are used to provide

services to undocumented immigrants who live in those
communities.

Who should be funding the services provided?

Non- No one,
Demographic '_I'he taxpayer The federal profits/non- the
in the government, border
(raw n), . government
. sanctuary using tax dollars . should
(weighted n) oo agencies funded
state/cities. from all states. . be
by individuals. closed
Likely voters o o 0 o
(2145), (2155.9) 12% 31% 15% 42%
Female (1057), . o o o
(1108.9) 9% 34% 16% 41%
Male (1088), o o o o
(1047) 16% 29% 14% 42%
White (1563), o o o o
(1602.8) 12% 29% 14% 45%
Black (230), o o o o
(217.8) 12% 44% 21% 23%
Hispanic (204), o o o o
(160.3) 17% 40% 15% 29%
Other (148), o o o o
(175.1) 11% 30% 18% 41%
18-34 (347), o 0 0 0
(309.2) 19% 42% 18% 22%
35-44 (365), o o 0 )
(315.5) 17% 36% 15% 33%
45-54 (334), o o o o
(366.6) 12% 28% 17% 43%
55-64 (406), o o o o
(438.5) 10% 30% 13% 47%
65+ (693), o o o o
(726.1) 10% 28% 14% 49%
Republican 14% 14% 10% 62%

(945), (1037.7)
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Non- No one,

. The taxpayer The federal . the

Demographic . profits/non-
in the government, border
(raw n), . doll government hould
(weighted n) sanctua!ry using tax dollars agencies funded shou
state/cities. from all states. g be
by individuals.
closed.

Democrat o o o o
(981), (960.1) 12% 51% 19% 18%
True
Independent 7% 27% 20% 46%
(219), (158)
College Degree o o o o
(1026), (861.7) 16% 36% 15% 32%
No Degree o o o o
(1119), (1294.2) 10% 28% 14% 48%
HH income
under $50K 11% 31% 14% 44%
(781), (834.2)
HH income
$50-100K 12% 31% 17% 40%
(815), (810.7)
HH income
$100K+ (549), 15% 32% 13% 40%
(510.9)
White, College
Degree (747), 16% 35% 15% 34%
(638.4)
White, No
Degree (816), 10% 25% 13% 53%
(964.4)
Hispanic,
College Degree 24% 37% 14% 25%
(100), (65.2)
Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 12% 42% 15% 31%
(95.1)
Black, College
Degree (89), 13% 42% 24% 21%

(65.3)
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Non- No one,

. The taxpayer The federal . the

Demographic . profits/non-
in the government, border
(raw n), . government
(weighted n) sanctua!ry using tax dollars agencies funded should
state/cities. from all states. g be
by individuals.
closed.

Black, No
Degree (141), 11% 45% 19% 25%
(152.4)
Other race,
College Degree 16% 34% 15% 36%
(90), (92.8)
Other race, No
Degree (58), 6% 27% 22% 46%
(82.2)
Has children
under 18 (517), 17% 33% 15% 35%
(491.7)
Children over
18 (870), 9% 28% 12% 51%
(925.5)
?725"'(';';3';) 13% 34% 18% 35%
2’5;"5"“2)(580)' 16% 40% 14% 30%
a‘:)';g; b?l':) 65.4) 11% 31% 16% 42%
?5‘;’1%)(492)' 10% 23% 13% 54%
g‘;;t)h‘z;;: 5 12% 35% 14% 39%
gg‘;‘;"es’t (496), 1104 28% 17% 44%
?%‘étrz‘)mg)' 13% 29% 13% 45%
West (496), 13% 36% 16% 35%

(499.2)
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Q20: How would you rate your overall level of satisfaction with

public schools in your local community, generally?

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don't
. satisfied unsatisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied know/unsure

(weighted n)

Likely voters

(2145), 51% 36% 15% 37% 21% 16% 12%

(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 51% 34% 15% 36% 20% 14% 15%

(1108.9)

(Nllg!‘;)(loss)’ 52% 39% 14% 38% 22% 17% 9%

ggtl)th()BG?’)' 52% 35% 15% 37% 20% 15% 12%

Black (230), 50% 38% 20% 30% 249, 14% 12%

(217.8)

Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 0 0

(204), (160.3) 55% 39% 14% 41% 23% 16% 5%

Other (148), 450, 42% 8% 34% 24% 18% 16%

(175.1)

?33)-93.;)(347)' 56% 35% 20% 35% 22% 13% 9%

35-44 (363) 579,  36% 19%  38% 20% 16% 7%

(315.5)

?356-65.‘6‘) 339 47% 39% 13% 35% 20% 19% 13%

(545?:86. g) S8 49% 40% 14% 36% 24% 16% 10%

(6752:‘; S%)’ 50% 34% 12% 38% 20% 14% 16%

Republican

(945), 45% 44% 11% 34% 24% 20% 11%

(1037.7)

Democrat 60% 27% 20% 40% 17% 10% 13%

(981), (960.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL
satisfied

TOTAL
unsatisfied

Very

satisfied satisfied

Somewhat Somewhat Very
dissatisfied dissatisfied

Don't
know/unsure

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

44%

57%

48%

50%

51%

53%

58%

48%

55%

56%

56%

44%

35%

37%

33%

38%

39%

34%

36%

43%

37%

36%

10%

18%

13%

13%

14%

19%

19%

12%

12%

16%

20%

34%

39%

35%

37%

38%

34%

39%

36%

43%

40%

35%

22%

20%

21%

18%

22%

23%

19%

21%

23%

23%

18%

21%

15%

16%

15%

16%

16%

15%

16%

20%

14%

18%

13%

8%

15%

16%

11%

7%

8%

15%

2%

8%

8%
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?rzr‘:'v°lf)"aph'° TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don't
. Y satisfied unsatisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied know/unsure
(weighted n)
Black, No
Degree (141), 47% 39% 20% 27% 26% 12% 14%
(152.4)
Other race,
s 46% 40% 8% 38% 26% 13% 14%
Degree (90),
(92.8)
Other race,
No Degree 37% 45% 9% 28% 22% 24% 18%
(58), (82.2)
Has children
under 18 60% 36% 22% 38% 21% 15% 4%,
(517), (491.7)
Children
over 18 52% 37% 14% 38% 22% 15% 11%
(870), (925.5)
No children o o o o o . .
(758), (738.7) 45% 36% 11% 34% 20% 16% 19%
g;';"_'g) (580), 5504 36% 16% 37% 19% 17% 11%
Suburban
(1073), 51% 36% 15% 36% 22% 14% 14%
(1068.4)
Rural (492), 55y, 38% 14% 38% 22% 17% 10%
(511.9)
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 55% 32% 20% 34% 19% 13% 13%
MidweSt 0, 0, 0, 0, (o) 0, 0,
(496), (507) 54% 37% 16% 38% 21% 17% 9%
f%‘gt_'z‘)mg)' 49% 37% 13% 36% 22% 15% 13%
West (496), 50% 37% 12% 38% 21% 17% 13%

(499.2)
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Q21: How would you rate your overall level of satisfaction with

public schools in The United States of America, generally?

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don't
. o satisfied unsatisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied know/Unsure

(weighted n)

Likely voters

(2145), 35% 54% 7% 28% 29% 25% 11%

(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 34% 52% 6% 28% 30% 22% 14%

(1108.9)

?1'8!;)(1088), 36% 57% 8% 28% 28% 29% 7%

2’\1,2(;;%()1563)' 33% 56% 6% 28% 30% 27% 10%

?ZI?;.I;)(BO)' 43% 45% 15% 28% 29% 16% 13%

Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 0 0

(204), (160.3) 46% 49% 12% 34% 24% 25% 5%

Other (148), 31% 550/ 4%, 26% 28% 28% 14%

(175.1)

(1380-9?‘21)(347)' 48% 46% 17% 31% 24% 22% 6%

?351-54. ;_1)(365)’ 43% 49% 13% 30% 27% 23% 7%

?356-65.2)(334)’ 33% 54% 6% 28% 28% 26% 13%

(5453::)(406)’ 33% 56% 4% 29% 28% 28% 11%

(67522 5?93)' 28% 60% 3% 25% 33% 27% 12%

Republican

(945), 27% 64% 4% 23% 28% 35% 10%

(1037.7)

Democrat 459% 44%, 11% 34% 30% 14% 11%

(981), (960.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL
satisfied

TOTAL
unsatisfied

Very

satisfied satisfied

Somewhat Somewhat Very
dissatisfied dissatisfied

Don't
know/Unsure

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

26%

38%

33%

35%

36%

33%

38%

30%

44%

47%

42%

62%

56%

54%

51%

54%

60%

56%

57%

55%

45%

51%

3%

9%

6%

7%

6%

9%

9%

4%

14%

11%

15%

23%

29%

27%

28%

30%

24%

30%

26%

30%

37%

27%

30%

28%

30%

30%

28%

28%

28%

31%

24%

24%

28%

32%

28%

24%

21%

26%

31%

28%

26%

32%

20%

23%

12%

6%

13%

14%

10%

7%

6%

13%

1%

8%

7%



e NOBLE

o
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
'()r‘:";‘fr?)raph'c TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don't
. satisfied unsatisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied know/Unsure
(weighted n)
Black, No
Degree (141), 43% 42% 15% 28% 29% 13% 15%
(152.4)
Other race,
s 32% 59% 3% 29% 31% 28% 9%
Degree (90),
(92.8)
Other race,
No Degree 30% 51% 7% 23% 23% 28% 19%
(58), (82.2)
Has children
under 18 46% 48% 14% 31% 26% 23% 6%
(517), (491.7)
Children
over 18 30% 59% 3% 27% 32% 27% 11%
(870), (925.5)
No children o o o o o . .
(758), (738.7) 35% 53% 7% 27% 27% 25% 13%
2’5;";_‘2) (580), 4204 48% 13% 29% 26% 22% 10%
Suburban
(1073), 32% 56% 5% 27% 31% 25% 12%
(1068.4)
g‘;’f_‘;)(“gz)' 33% 59% 5% 28% 28% 31% 8%
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 39% 46% 9% 31% 27% 20% 14%
Midwest o o o o o o o
(496), (507) 35% 58% 6% 28% 32% 26% 8%
?%‘ét_'z‘)mg)' 34% 56% 7% 27% 28% 29% 10%
West (496), 34% 55% 7% 27% 31% 25% 11%

(499.2)




@
.N. NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Q22_1: Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements. If you don't know or are unsure, you can
indicate that too. - Schools should focus on hard subjects, such
as math, reading and science

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
(raw n),

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
Likely voters

(2145), 87% 10% 57% 29% 8% 3% 3%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 85%  11% 54% 31% 8% 2% 4%
(1108.9)

(Nllg!;)(m%) " 88% 10% 61% 27% 7% 3% 2%
ggclltzeS()w&)' 88% 9% 60% 28% 7% 2% 3%
?ZI?;I;)(BO)’ 81% 14% 44% 37% 9% 5% 5%
?zlgf)a?lcso 3) 83% 11% 56% 27% 8% 3% 6%
?lt7hse; )(148)’ 81%  14% 53% 28% 12% 2% 5%
(1380-93‘21)(347)' 77% 17% 41% 35% 12% 4% 7%
(3351-54 g)(365)’ 84% 14% 53% 32% 10% 4% 1%
?356-653)(334)' 88% 8% 58% 30% 6% 2% 3%
(5453-86;)(406)' 89% 8% 60% 29% 7% 1% 2%
65+ (693), 90% 8% 65% 250 6% 2% 3%

(726.1)
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL
agree disagree

Strongly
agree

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

agree

disagree

disagree

Don't
know/unsure

Republican
(945),
(1037.7)

Democrat
(981), (960.1)

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

90% 8%

83% 13%

88% 6%

87% 11%

86% 10%

85% 10%
88% 10%

88% 11%

88%

10%

88%

9%

83% 10%

67%

46%

63%

56%

58%

55%

57%

61%

58%

61%

55%

22% 6%

37% 10%

26% 4%

31% 9%

28% 7%

30% 6%
31% 8%

26% 9%

30%

8%

27%

6%

27% 9%

2%

3%

2%

2%

3%

4%

2%

2%

2%

2%

1%

3%

3%

6%

2%

4%

5%

2%

2%

2%

3%

7%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 84% 11% 57% 27% 7% 4% 5%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 79% 13% 44% 35% 9% 4% 7%
(152.4)

85% 15% 44%%, 41% 9% 7%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

84% 14% 52% 31% 11% 3% 3%

Other race,
No Degree 78% 14% 54% 24% 13% 2% 8%
(58), (82.2)

Has children

under 18 83% 13% 51% 32% 10% 3% 3%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 91% 7% 64% 27% 5% 1% 2%
(870), (925.5)

No children o o o o o o o
(758), (738.7) 83% 12% 53% 30% 9% 3% 5%
gl;%ag) (580), 84% 12% 54% 29% 9% 4% 4%
Suburban

(1073), 87% 10% 58% 29% 8% 2% 3%
(1068.4)

?5‘;’1%)(492)' 89% 9% 61% 28% 7% 2% 2%
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 83% 13% 55% 28% 10% 3% 4%,
Midwest 89% 8% 59% 31% 6% 2% 2%

(496), (507)



e NOBLE

®
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
zvaos)raphlc TOTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
r P i i
(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
?%%t.lz‘)mg)’ 87% 9% 58% 29% 7% 2% 4%
West (496), 86% 11% 58% 28% 8% 3% 3%

(499.2)




@
.N. NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Q22_2: Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements. If you don't know or are unsure, you can
indicate that too. - Teachers should educate students on
systemic racism and historical injustices in every class -- not
just social studies

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
(raw n),

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
Likely voters

(2145), 46% 46% 24% 22% 17% 30% 7%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 49% 41% 27% 23% 16% 25% 9%
(1108.9)

("’{g!g)(losg), 43% 51% 22% 21% 17% 35% 5%
2'\1’2(;‘2:%()1563)’ 43% 50% 22% 22% 17% 33% 7%
?ZIT;:IE)(Z?’O)’ 69% 24% 43% 26% 16% 9% 7%
?zlgf)a?llzo 3) 48% 43% 28% 20% 18% 25% 8%
?1t7h‘5e;-)(148)’ 46% 44% 22% 24% 13% 31% 10%
(1380-93‘21)(347)’ 62% 32% 32% 29% 17% 15% 7%
?351-5:l g)(365)' 55% 38% 30% 26% 15% 22% 7%
?356-652)(334)’ 44% 49% 26% 18% 17% 32% 7%
(5453-86;1)(406)’ 44% 48% 21% 23% 17% 31% 7%
65+ (693), 38% 53% 20% 18% 16% 37% 9%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL
agree disagree

Strongly
agree

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

agree

disagree

disagree

Don't
know/unsure

Republican
(945),
(1037.7)

Democrat
(981), (960.1)

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

28% 65%

67% 26%

40% 47%

47% 48%

46% 45%

46% 43%
49% 45%

43% 53%

45%

51%

42%

49%

46% 48%

11%

39%

21%

26%

23%

23%

26%

23%

23%

21%

30%

17% 17%

28% 17%

19% 16%

22% 17%

22% 17%

23% 16%
23%

17%

20% 17%

23%

17%

21%

17%

16% 16%

499%

9%

31%

32%

28%

28%

28%

36%

34%

32%

32%

7%

7%

13%

4%

10%

11%

6%

4%

4%

9%

6%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 50% 40% 27% 23% 20% 20% 9%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 69% 23% 40% 29% 15% 7% 8%
(152.4)

67% 29% 499% 19% 17% 12% 4%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

499% 46% 25% 24% 13% 33% 5%

Other race,
No Degree 43% 42% 19% 24% 12% 30% 15%
(58), (82.2)

Has children

under 18 51% 43% 27% 24% 16% 28% 6%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 39% 53% 20% 19% 17% 36% 7%

(870), (925.5)

No children

0, o) 0, (o) (o) 0, o)
osy, (oeyy 5% 3% 28% 24% 16% 23% 9%
2’5’7"5"‘.'2) 580) 5606 36% 32% 24% 16% 20% 7%
Suburban
(1073), 45%  47% 23% 23% 16% 31% 7%
(1068.4)
?5‘;’15.‘;)(492)' 37%  55% 18% 18% 18% 37% 8%
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 54% 37% 32% 22% 15% 22% 9%
Midwest 4%  49% 20% 23% 18% 31% 7%

(496), (507)
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Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
(raw n),

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
?%Lét.lz‘)(ﬁg)' 43% 49% 22% 21% 17% 32% 8%
West (490) 4790 47%  25%  22% 17% 30% 6%

(499.2)




@
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Q22_3: Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements. If you don't know or are unsure, you can
indicate that too. - Schools should allow students to use
different names or pronouns without notifying parents

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
(raw n),

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
Likely voters

(2145), 31% 59% 15% 16% 18% 42% 9%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 33%  57% 17% 16% 17% 39% 10%
(1108.9)

(Nllgilen( 1088), 300 62% 13% 17% 18% 44% 8%
ggcl)tzes()wﬁ)’ 29%  62% 14% 16% 18% 45% 9%
?ZIT;IZ(S)(BO)’ 41% 47% 22% 19% 18% 29% 12%
?zlgf)a?llcso 3) 42% 50% 23% 19% 19% 31% 8%
?1t7ITSeI)(148)' 30% 56% 14% 16% 16% 41% 13%
(1380-93‘21) G4 54% 38% 31% 23% 16% 23% 8%
(3351-54 g)(365)’ 42% 51% 22% 20% 19% 32% 7%
?356-653) 339 31% 59% 16% 15% 15% 44% 9%
(5453-86;) (409, 24% 65% 9% 15% 20% 45% 11%
65+ (693), 22, 68% 9%, 13% 17% 51% 10%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure

Republican
(945), 15% 78% 5% 10% 16% 62% 7%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0, 0, 0, 0 0 o o
(981), (960.1) 1% 38% 27% 23% 19% 19% 11%

True
Independent 21% 65% 9% 12% 21% 44% 14%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

39% 54% 20% 19% 16% 38% 7%

No Degree
(1119), 26% 63% 12% 14% 19% 44% 11%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 26% 61% 14% 12% 19% 42% 13%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 33% 59% 16% 17% 17% 43% 8%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 38% 57% 16% 22% 16% 40% 6%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 23% 67% 10% 13% 19% 48% 10%
(964.4)

38% 55% 19% 19% 16% 39% 6%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

44%%, 50% 23% 21% 15% 35% 6%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 41% 50% 24% 18% 21% 29% 9%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 37% 49% 18% 20% 18% 31% 14%
(152.4)

48% 44% 32% 15% 18% 26% 8%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

35% 52% 13% 22% 13% 39% 13%

Other race,
No Degree 26% 61% 16% 9% 19% 42% 13%
(58), (82.2)

Has children

under 18 38% 54% 19% 19% 17% 38% 8%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 23% 69% 9% 14% 18% 51% 9%

(870), (925.5)

No children

0, (o) 0, (o) 0, 0, (o)
(78), (38.y) 8%  51% 21% 17% 18% 33% 11%
2’5;"5"‘.‘2) (580) 4706 499% 22% 19% 18% 30% 10%
Suburban
(1073), 30%  60% 15% 16% 17% 43% 10%
(1068.4)
?5‘;’15.‘;)(492)' 2%  70% 9% 13% 17% 53% 8%
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 37% 54% 17% 19% 17% 37% 9%
Midwest 31%  61% 16% 15% 18% 43% 8%

(496), (507)



@
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

zvaos)raphlc TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't

, . - .

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
?%Lét.lz')(ﬁg)’ 27% 64% 13% 13% 17% 47% 9%

West (496), 3500 559  16% = 19% 19% 36% 10%

(499.2)




@
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Q22_4: Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements. If you don't know or are unsure, you can
indicate that too. - When controversial political topics come up
in a history or civics class, teachers should make sure both sides
are represented equally

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
(raw n),

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
Likely voters

(2145), 85% 10% 58% 27% 7% 3% 5%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 85% 9% 61% 24% 6% 2% 6%
(1108.9)

(l"{g!g)(losg), 85% 12% 55% 30% 8% 4% 4%
2'\1’2(;‘2:%()1563)' 87% 9% 60% 27% 6% 3% 4%
(BZI?;I;)(Z?’O)' 81% 11% 57% 24% 8% 4% 8%
?zlgf)a?lléo 3) 79% 14% 50% 29% 10% 3% 7%
8t7r:5e;-)(148)’ 78% 13% 46% 32% 10% 3% 9%
(1380-93‘21)(347)’ 77% 16% 45% 32% 12% 4% 8%
?351-; g)(365)’ 78%  18% 48% 30% 12% 6% 4%
?356-652) 3% 81% 11% 59% 22% 9% 2% 7%
(5453-86;1)(406)’ 86% 9% 61% 25% 6% 3% 5%
65+ (693), 920/0 50/0 650/0 270/0 20/0 20/0 30/0

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure

Republican
(945), 87% 9% 62% 25% 6% 3% 4%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0] o 0 ) 0 o o
(981), (960.1) 3% 12% 54% 29% 8% 3% 5%

True
Independent 83% 8% 55% 27% 4% 3% 10%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

85% 12% 56% 29% 9% 3% 3%

No Degree
(1119), 85% 9% 59% 25% 6% 3% 6%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 83% 9% 57% 27% 6% 3% 8%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 85% 11% 57% 28% 8% 3% 4%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 87% 11% 61% 26% 8% 4% 2%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 87% 8% 62% 25% 5% 3% 5%
(964.4)

87% 11% 58% 29% 8% 3% 2%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

82% 12% 57% 25% 9% 3% 6%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL

agree

disagree

Strongly
agree

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

agree

disagree

disagree

Don't
know/unsure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141),
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

Other race,
No Degree
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18
(870), (925.5)

No children
(758), (738.7)

Urban (580),
(575.6)

Suburban
(1073),
(1068.4)

Rural (492),
(511.9)

Northeast
(374), (391.5)

Midwest
(496), (507)

77%

83%

80%

79%

77%

80%

91%

81%

84%

85%

87%

82%

86%

15%

11%

11%

18%

8%

15%

5%

13%

11%

10%

10%

12%

10%

44%

54%

59%

45%

48%

53%

65%

52%

57%

58%

59%

55%

57%

33%

30%

21%

35%

28%

27%

26%

29%

26%

27%

27%

27%

29%

11%

6%

9%

16%

4%

11%

4%

8%

8%

6%

8%

10%

7%

4%

6%

3%

2%

4%

4%

2%

4%

3%

3%

2%

2%

4%

8%

6%

9%

3%

16%

5%

4%

7%

5%

6%

3%

6%

4%



e NOBLE

®
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
zvaos)raphlc TOTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
4 H i i
(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
?%Lét.lz‘)(ﬁg)' 86% 9% 59% 27% 6% 2% 5%
West (496), 85% 11% 59% 25% 6% 4%, 5%

(499.2)




@
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
®
Q22_5: Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements. If you don't know or are unsure, you can
indicate that too. - Critical Race Theory should be mandatory in
K-12 education

'(’r‘:‘“v;°|f’)raph'° TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
r : i i

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
Likely voters

(2145), 36%  51% 17% 19% 15% 36% 14%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 38%  45% 19% 19% 14% 31% 17%
(1108.9)

("'1'8!}‘*7)(1088)' 33%  57% 15% 18% 16% 41% 10%
ggcl)tfs()w&)’ 32%  55% 14% 17% 15% 41% 13%
?ZI?;.I;)(BO)’ 59%  26% 30% 29% 14% 12% 14%
Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 ) 0
(204), (160.3) 46% 40% 23% 23% 13% 27% 14%
Other (148), 32% 50% 16% 16% 19% 31% 18%
(175.1)

(13%-937‘21)(347)’ 56%  31% 30% 26% 12% 18% 14%
35-44 (365) 450 416 24%  22% 13% 28%  14%
(315.5)

?356-65.:)(334)' 34%  53% 15% 19% 17% 37% 13%
(5453-86.;1)(406)’ 28%  58% 11% 17% 19% 38% 15%
65+ (693) 1806 8%  13%  16% 13% 45%  13%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure

Republican
(945), 18% 71% 7% 11% 15% 56% 10%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0, 0, 0, 0 0 o o
(981), (960.1) 7  28% 28% 27% 14% 14% 16%

True
Independent 29% 51% 14% 15% 15% 36% 20%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

38% 52% 20% 18% 15% 37% 11%

No Degree
(1119), 34% 50% 15% 19% 14% 36% 16%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 35% 47% 18% 18% 14% 34% 17%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 35% 52% 16% 20% 16% 36% 12%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 36% 54% 18% 19% 14% 40% 9%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 30% 56% 12% 18% 14% 41% 15%
(964.4)

35% 55% 18% 17% 15% 40% 11%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

44%%, 47% 23% 20% 14% 33% 9%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 47% 36% 23% 24% 13% 23% 17%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 57% 26% 27% 30% 15% 11% 17%
(152.4)

64% 28% 38% 26% 12% 16% 8%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

36% 54% 18% 18% 20% 34% 11%

Other race,
No Degree 28% 45% 13% 15% 17% 28% 27%
(58), (82.2)

Has children

under 18 45% 43% 21% 24% 14% 29% 12%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 27% 60% 10% 16% 17% 43% 13%

(870), (925.5)

No children

0, (o) 0, 0, (o) 0, (o)
(758), (387 0% 45% 22% 18% 13% 32% 15%
2’5;"5"‘.‘2) (580) 4606 40% 23% 23% 15% 25% 13%
Suburban
(1073), 34%  51% 16% 18% 13% 38% 15%
(1068.4)
Rural (492), 5600 4304 11% 15% 18% 45% 12%
(511.9)
Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 39% 41% 20% 19% 15% 26% 20%
Midwest 33%  54% 14% 19% 17% 38% 12%

(496), (507)



ol % NOBLE
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zvaos)raphlc TOTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
I H i i
(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
?%Lét.lz‘)(ﬁg)' 35% 53% 17% 17% 15% 38% 12%
West (496), 37% 51% 17% 20% 12% 38% 12%

(499.2)
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Q22_6: Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements. If you don't know or are unsure, you can
indicate that too. - Teachers and administrators too often push
a liberal agenda in the classroom

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
(raw n),

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
Likely voters

(2145), 56% 33% 33% 23% 17% 16% 12%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 49% 36% 28% 22% 18% 19% 14%
(1108.9)

(Nllg!lt;)(m%) " 63% 28% 40% 23% 15% 13% 8%
2'\1’2(;;?8()1563)' 56% 34% 35% 21% 16% 17% 10%
?ZI?;IE)(BO)’ 46% 34% 20% 26% 21% 13% 19%
glgz)a?;(éo 3) 60% 27% 37% 23% 19% 8% 12%
?1t7h5(.e;-)(148)' 59% 26% 30% 29% 12% 14% 15%
(13%-93‘21)(347)’ 61%  28% 27% 33% 17% 11% 11%
(3351-54 ;1)(365), 56% 34% 35% 21% 18% 16% 10%
?356-65.3)(334)' 60% 31% 38% 22% 14% 17% 10%
(5453-86.:)(406)' 55% 33% 32% 22% 17% 16% 12%
65+ (693) 5305  34% 3%  19% 17% 17%  13%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure

Republican
(945), 78% 16% 52% 25% 9% 6% 7%
(1037.7)

Democrat

0, 0, 0, 0 0 o o
(981), (960.1) 33% 51% 14% 19% 24% 28% 16%

True
Independent 56% 28% 30% 26% 20% 8% 17%
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

56% 38% 35% 21% 18% 20% 7%

No Degree
(1119), 56% 29% 33% 24% 16% 13% 15%
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K 52% 32% 31% 21% 17% 15% 15%
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K 56% 34% 31% 24% 17% 17% 11%
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+ 62% 31% 41% 22% 16% 16% 7%
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816), 58% 30% 35% 22% 15% 14% 13%
(964.4)

55% 39% 35% 20% 18% 22% 6%

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

63% 29% 42% 22% 19% 10% 7%



e

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL
disagree

agree

Strongly
agree

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

agree

disagree

disagree

Don't
know/unsure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141),
(152.4)

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

Other race,
No Degree
(58), (82.2)

Has children
under 18
(517), (491.7)

Children
over 18
(870), (925.5)

No children
(758), (738.7)

Urban (580),
(575.6)

Suburban
(1073),
(1068.4)

Rural (492),
(511.9)

Northeast
(374), (391.5)

Midwest
(496), (507)

58%

51%

45%

59%

60%

63%

54%

53%

55%

55%

59%

499%

57%

26%

41%

32%

30%

20%

28%

34%

34%

33%

33%

32%

37%

31%

35%

31%

16%

32%

28%

36%

35%

30%

30%

34%

36%

31%

35%

24%

20%

29%

26%

32%

27%

20%

23%

24%

21%

23%

18%

22%

19%

21%

21%

15%

8%

15%

18%

16%

16%

16%

18%

18%

15%

7%

19%

10%

16%

12%

13%

16%

18%

17%

17%

13%

19%

16%

16%

9%

24%

11%

19%

9%

12%

13%

13%

12%

9%

14%

12%
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zvaos)raphlc TOTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
4 H i i
(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
?%%t.lz‘)mg)’ 59%  29% 35% 24% 17% 12% 12%
West (496), 559% 350 31% 249%, 16% 19% 10%

(499.2)
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Q22_7: Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements. If you don't know or are unsure, you can
indicate that too. - Teachers and administrators too often push
a conservative agenda in the classroom

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
(raw n),

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
Likely voters

(2145), 3%  49% 15% 22% 20% 29% 14%
(2155.9)

Female

(1057), 39% 42% 15% 24% 19% 23% 18%
(1108.9)

("'1'3237)(1088)' 34%  56% 14% 20% 21% 35% 9%
2’;’;‘6‘2‘.*8()1563)' 35%  52% 13% 22% 20% 32% 14%
?2'?5';)(230)' 55%  28% 26% 28% 20% 9% 17%
glgz)a?llzo 3) 40%  46% 20% 20% 23% 23% 14%
?lt7hsei)(148)’ 32%  55% 12% 20% 25% 31% 13%
(13%-93‘21)(347)’ 49%  39% 22% 28% 21% 19% 12%
?351-54 ;_l)(365), 2%  49% 20% 22% 19% 30% 9%
?356-653)(334)' 40%  49% 17% 24% 19% 31% 10%
(5453-86;1)(406)’ 34%  51% 13% 21% 21% 30% 15%
65+ (693), 30% 53% 9% 20% 21% 32% 18%

(726.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL
agree disagree

Strongly
agree

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

agree

disagree

disagree

Don't
know/unsure

Republican
(945),
(1037.7)

Democrat
(981), (960.1)

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College
Degree
(1026),
(861.7)

No Degree
(1119),
(1294.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income
$50-100K
(815), (810.7)

HH income
$100K+
(549), (510.9)

White,
College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College
Degree (100),
(65.2)

26% 64%

50% 33%

29% 52%

35% 56%

38% 45%

38% 449%
39% 49%

33% 58%

33%

58%

36%

48%

39% 54%

10%

20%

9%

15%

14%

14%

15%

16%

14%

12%

23%

15% 19%

30% 21%

20% 27%

20% 22%

24% 19%

23% 20%
24%

21%

17% 20%

19%

22%

24%

18%

16% 25%

45%

12%

25%

34%

26%

24%

29%

37%

36%

30%

29%

10%

17%

19%

9%

17%

18%

12%

9%

9%

16%

7%
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure

Hispanic, No
Degree (104), 41% 40% 18% 24% 22% 18% 18%
(95.1)

Black,
College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141), 51% 27% 24% 27% 22% 5% 22%
(152.4)

63% 31% 31% 32% 14% 16% 6%

Other race,
College
Degree (90),
(92.8)

27% 62% 9% 18% 24% 38% 11%

Other race,
No Degree 37% 48% 15% 22% 25% 23% 15%
(58), (82.2)

Has children

under 18 40%  49% 19% 21% 20% 30% 10%
(517), (491.7)

Children

over 18 33%  51% 11% 22% 20% 31% 16%
(870), (925.5)

No children o o o o o o o
(758), (738.7) 0% 47% 16% 23% 22% 25% 13%
2’5;"5"‘.'2)(580)' 4% % 21% 23% 20% 22% 14%
Suburban

(1073), 33%  52% 12% 22% 20% 32% 15%
(1068.4)

Rural (492), 300, 5200 14% 22% 20% 32% 12%
(511.9)

Northeast o o o o o o o
(374), (391.5) 36% 46% 14% 23% 23% 24% 18%
Midwest 38%  49% 16% 22% 20% 30% 13%

(496), (507)
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zvaos)raphlc TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't
, . - .
(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree know/unsure
?7‘{5‘;'2‘)(779)' 37%  50%  15%  22% 18% 31%  13%
West (496), 36% 51% 14% 22% 22% 29% 13%

(499.2)
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Q23: Would you support or oppose a policy that prevents
homeless camping in public areas?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Support Oppose Not sure

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 48% 31% 22%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 44% 30% 26%
Male (1088), (1047) 52% 31% 17%
White (1563), (1602.8) 48% 30% 22%
Black (230), (217.8) 41% 35% 24%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 53% 30% 17%
Other (148), (175.1) 52% 26% 22%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 48% 34% 18%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 51% 31% 19%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 46% 34% 21%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 45% 32% 24%
65+ (693), (726.1) 50% 27% 23%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 53% 30% 17%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 42% 31% 26%
True Independent (219), (158) 45% 33% 21%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 54% 28% 17%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 44% 32% 24%

HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 44% 32% 23%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 47% 30% 22%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 55% 28% 17%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 55% 28% 18%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 43% 32% 24%
Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 52% 31% 18%
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 54% 30% 16%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 46% 37% 17%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Support Oppose Not sure

Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 39% 34% 27%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 59% 27% 14%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 44% 26% 30%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 51% 32% 18%

Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 47% 30%  22%
No children (758), (738.7) 47% 30%  23%
Urban (580), (575.6) 47% 34%  19%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 48% 29%  23%
Rural (492), (511.9) 48% 30%  22%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 43% 33%  24%
Midwest (496), (507) 45% 31%  24%
South (779), (758.2) 48% 31%  21%

West (496), (499.2) 54% 27% 18%
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Q24: A special counsel investigating President Joe Biden's
possession of classified documents noted the president
displayed significant memory loss issues during interviews. Is
Biden mentally fit to be president?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No Not sure

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 38% 48% 14%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 39% 45% 15%
Male (1088), (1047) 37% 51% 12%
White (1563), (1602.8) 38% 51% 11%
Black (230), (217.8) 59% 22% 19%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 32% 50% 18%
Other (148), (175.1) 24% 50% 27%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 32% 49% 19%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 39% 42% 18%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 33% 52% 15%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 38% 49% 12%
65+ (693), (726.1) 43% 48% 9%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 11% 81% 8%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 68% 13% 19%
True Independent (219), (158) 30% 49% 21%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 45% 43% 12%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 34% 52% 14%

HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 37% 46% 17%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 38% 50% 12%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 41% 49% 10%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 47% 43% 10%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 31% 57% 12%
Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 36% 48% 17%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No Not sure
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 30% 51% 18%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 55% 25% 20%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 60% 21% 18%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 26% 53% 21%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 21% 45% 33%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 34% 50% 16%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 38% 51% 11%
No children (758), (738.7) 41% 43% 16%
Urban (580), (575.6) 48% 39% 13%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 38% 47% 15%
Rural (492), (511.9) 27% 61% 12%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 40% 42% 18%
Midwest (496), (507) 38% 50% 12%
South (779), (758.2) 33% 54% 13%
West (496), (499.2) 45% 42% 13%
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Q25: Should Joe Biden continue to run for re-election with the
prospect of serving another four years? (Among those who said
Biden was mentally fit in Q24)

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No Not sure

Likely voters (870), (824.1) 86% 9% 5%
Female (420), (436.7) 85% 8% 6%
Male (450), (387.4) 87% 9% 4%
White (636), (602.7) 86% 8% 5%
Black (123), (127.8) 90% 5% 5%
Hispanic (71), (52) 68% 26% 6%
Other (40), (41.8) 91% 6% 3%
18-34 (116), (98.4) 75% 20% 5%
35-44 (149), (123.7) 86% 9% 5%
45-54 (117), (122.5) 85% 7% 7%
55-64 (173), (167.4) 86% 10% 5%
65+ (315), (312.1) 90% 5% 5%
Republican (124), (119.2) 65% 31% 4%
Democrat (678), (657.4) 90% 5% 5%
True Independent (68), (47.5) 85% 7% 8%
College Degree (483), (384) 85% 9% 5%
No Degree (387), (440.1) 87% 8% 5%

HH income under $50K (297), (305.3) 88% 6% 6%
HH income $50-100K (330), (310.9) 82% 12% 5%
HH income $100K+ (243), (208) 89% 7% 4%
White, College Degree (374), (300.9) 86% 9% 5%
White, No Degree (262), (301.8) 87% 8% 6%
Hispanic, College Degree (38), (23.2) 68% 27% 5%
Hispanic, No Degree (33), (28.8) 67% 26% 7%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No Not sure
Black, College Degree (44), (35.8) 82% 8% 10%
Black, No Degree (79), (92) 93% 4% 3%
Other race, College Degree (27), (24.2) 96% 4%
Other race, No Degree (13), (17.5) 85% 15%

Has children under 18 (191), (167) 84% 11% 4%
Children over 18 (358), (354.6) 85% 8% 6%
No children (321), (302.5) 87% 8% 4%
Urban (289), (276.8) 87% 8% 5%
Suburban (432), (410.7) 84% 10% 6%
Rural (149), (136.6) 88% 8% 4%
Northeast (156), (158.3) 91% 5% 4%
Midwest (196), (191.4) 88% 9% 3%
South (281), (250.3) 82% 12% 7%
West (237), (224.1) 85% 9% 6%
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Q27: In a recent civil case, a judge ruled that Trump committed
fraud, padding estimates of his wealth to obtain lower
insurance premiums and interest rates. As a result, Trump has
been ordered to pay $454 million.

Prior to reading this question, were you aware of this case?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 8% 18%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 79% 21%
Male (1088), (1047) 85% 15%
White (1563), (1602.8) 85% 15%
Black (230), (217.8) 72% 28%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 70% 30%
Other (148), (175.1) 77% 23%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 64% 36%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 73% 27%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 78% 22%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 86% 14%
65+ (693), (726.1) 92% 8%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 82% 18%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 82% 18%
True Independent (219), (158) 78% 22%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 86% 14%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 79% 21%

HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 80% 20%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 80% 20%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 87% 13%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 89% 11%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 82% 18%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No

Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 74% 26%
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 68% 32%
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 82% 18%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 67% 33%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 82% 18%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 70% 30%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 71% 29%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 89% 11%
No children (758), (738.7) 80% 20%
Urban (580), (575.6) 78% 22%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 84% 16%
Rural (492), (511.9) 82% 18%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 84% 16%
Midwest (496), (507) 83% 17%
South (779), (758.2) 79% 21%
West (496), (499.2) 83% 17%
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Q28: Do you think the $454 million verdict was too harsh, too
lenient, or fair?

Too lenient Too harsh Too harsh --

Demographic  -- he -- he he didn't Fair -- $454

. million is Not
(raw n), should should commit fraud the riaht sure
(weighted n) have paid have paid and should 9

- amount
more less pay nothing

Likely voters o ’ ) . ]
(2145), (2155.9) 7% 14% 28% 28% 11%
Female (1057), 0 0 . . .
(1108.9) 21% 13% 23% 29% 14%
Male (1088), o 0 . . .
White (1563), o o 0 . .
(1602.8) 17% 14% 31% 27% 10%
Black (230), 0 0 0 . .
(217.8) 28% 13% 10% 37% 12%
Hispanic (204), o 0 0 . .
(160.3) 14% 16% 28% 27% 14%
Other (148), 0 0 . . .
(175.1) 24% 11% 26% 25% 14%
18-34 (347), o o 0 . .
(309.2) 19% 18% 22% 28% 13%
35-44 (365), 0 0 . . .
(315.5) 21% 19% 21% 26% 14%
45-54 (334), o . . . )
(366.6) 21% 13% 29% 25% 11%
55-64 (406), 5 0 0 . .
(438.5) 18% 12% 30% 28% 13%
65+ (693)l 0, 0 ) o o
Republican 0 0 . . .
(945), (1037.7) % 20% 52% 11% 12%
Democrat (981)1 34% 8% 49, 46% 8%

(960.1)
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Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

Too lenient Too harsh Too harsh --

-- he
should
have paid
more

-- he
should
have paid
less

he didn't
commit fraud
and should
pay nothing

Fair -- $454
million is
the right
amount

Not
sure

True
Independent
(219), (158)

College Degree
(1026), (861.7)

No Degree
(1119), (129%4.2)

HH income
under $50K
(781), (834.2)

HH income $50-
100K (815),
(810.7)

HH income
$100K+ (549),
(510.9)

White, College
Degree (747),
(638.4)

White, No
Degree (816),
(964.4)

Hispanic,
College Degree
(100), (65.2)

Hispanic, No
Degree (104),
(95.1)

Black, College
Degree (89),
(65.3)

Black, No
Degree (141),
(152.4)

17%

18%

19%

21%

17%

18%

19%

16%

13%

15%

19%

31%

11%

14%

14%

13%

15%

14%

13%

15%

16%

17%

14%

13%

21%

26%

30%

25%

30%

32%

27%

34%

30%

27%

14%

9%

29%

33%

24%

28%

28%

28%

34%

22%

31%

25%

41%

35%

21%

8%

13%

13%

10%

9%

7%

12%

11%

16%

11%

13%
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Too lenient Too harsh Too harsh --

Demographic  -- he -- he he didn't Fair -- $454
. million is Not

(raw n), should should commit fraud .

. . . the right sure
(weighted n) have paid have paid and should

. amount
more less pay nothing

Other race,
College Degree 21% 16% 24% 27% 12%
(90), (92.8)
Other race, No
Degree (58), 27% 6% 28% 23% 16%
(82.2)
Has children
under 18 (517), 19% 17% 26% 25% 13%
(491.7)
Children over 18 __, o o o o
(870), (925.5) 17% 14% 33% 27% 10%
No children o o o o o
(758), (738.7) 21% 13% 24% 31% 12%
Urban (580), o o 0 0 0
(575.6) 24% 14% 21% 30% 11%
Suburban o o o o o
(1073), (1068.4) 18% 13% 29% 28% 12%
Rural (492), o o o 0 0
(511.9) 13% 17% 36% 24% 10%
Northeast (374), o o o o o
(391.5) 21% 14% 25% 28% 11%
("g'o‘;‘;’e"’t (496) 1896 15% 29% 28% 10%
South (779), o o o o o
(758.2) 16% 15% 32% 25% 11%
West (496), 21% 13% 24% 31% 11%

(499.2)
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Q29: In the upcoming cases against Trump -- including criminal
cases about his role in the Jan 6, 2021 Capitol Riot -- do you
think that Trump will be convicted of a felony?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No Not sure

Likely voters (2145), (2155.9) 35% 45% 20%
Female (1057), (1108.9) 37% 41% 22%
Male (1088), (1047) 33% 50% 18%
White (1563), (1602.8) 33% 46% 20%
Black (230), (217.8) 48% 33% 19%
Hispanic (204), (160.3) 36% 47% 16%
Other (148), (175.1) 31% 46% 23%
18-34 (347), (309.2) 39% 41% 21%
35-44 (365), (315.5) 36% 47% 17%
45-54 (334), (366.6) 31% 51% 18%
55-64 (406), (438.5) 36% 45% 20%
65+ (693), (726.1) 34% 43% 23%
Republican (945), (1037.7) 14% 66% 20%
Democrat (981), (960.1) 57% 23% 19%
True Independent (219), (158) 33% 39% 27%
College Degree (1026), (861.7) 40% 41% 19%
No Degree (1119), (1294.2) 31% 48% 21%

HH income under $50K (781), (834.2) 36% 41% 22%
HH income $50-100K (815), (810.7) 31% 50% 19%
HH income $100K+ (549), (510.9) 38% 44% 18%
White, College Degree (747), (638.4) 41% 40% 19%
White, No Degree (816), (964.4) 28% 51% 21%
Hispanic, College Degree (100), (65.2) 37% 44% 19%
Hispanic, No Degree (104), (95.1) 36% 50% 15%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No Not sure
Black, College Degree (89), (65.3) 48% 37% 15%
Black, No Degree (141), (152.4) 48% 31% 21%
Other race, College Degree (90), (92.8) 30% 50% 20%
Other race, No Degree (58), (82.2) 32% 42% 26%
Has children under 18 (517), (491.7) 36% 48% 15%
Children over 18 (870), (925.5) 31% 47% 22%
No children (758), (738.7) 39% 40% 21%
Urban (580), (575.6) 43% 41% 17%
Suburban (1073), (1068.4) 34% 44% 22%
Rural (492), (511.9) 28% 51% 21%
Northeast (374), (391.5) 36% 43% 21%
Midwest (496), (507) 35% 46% 19%
South (779), (758.2) 2% 46% 22%
West (496), (499.2) 39% 44% 17%
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Q30: You indicated that you supported Trump in the 2024
election. If he were convicted of a felony, would you change
your vote? (Among those who voted for Trump in both the two-
way and five-way matchups)

. No, I'd still Yes, I'd Yes, I'd vote for a
:;’ n;\?vge;aﬁ:;fl (r:? w vote for vote for third party Is“:l)rte
! 9 Trump Biden candidate

Likely voters (848), o o o o
(911.5) 84% 2% 5% 9%
Female (381), (414.2) 82% 2% 6% 9%
Male (467), (497.3) 85% 2% 5% 8%
White (659), (743) 84% 2% 6% 9%
Black (56), (30.4) 82% 4% 5% 9%
Hispanic (84), (71.8) 90% 3% 7%
Other (49), (66.3) 85% 2% 5% 8%
18-34 (141), (123.7) 78% 8% 8% 6%
35-44 (137), (121.8) 91% 3% 2% 4%
45-54 (136), (163.8) 86% 6% 9%
55-64 (165), (196.3) 83% 7% 10%
65+ (269), (305.8) 83% 1% 4% 11%
Republican (752), o o o o
(830.6) 85% 1% 6% 8%
Democrat (45), (43.3) 69% 10% 2% 20%
True Independent o o o o
(51), (37.6) 81% 1% 3% 14%
College Degree (336), o o o o
(306.2) 79% 3% 8% 10%
No Degree (512), o o o o
(605.3) 86% 1% 4% 8%
HH income under 85% 1% 4% 10%

$50K (307), (346.8)
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No, I'd still

Yes, I'd

Yes, I'd vote for a

D Cndgbted ) Yoelor | gelor  wamy
e L
‘I')"ehs::‘:; sz 8% 3% 10% 9%
g?gf'(g)‘;)')egree 86% 1% 4% 9%
oanic Colles
?J:f*;gilc_é)m Degree g4, 6% 4%
?Zl?)cfk(,sgc;llege Degree 84% 16%
g;;"('z';'_g)l’egree 82% 5% 7% 6%
cterncscolse gy
gg;;;a(czg'),N(;.S) 88% 3% 2%

i o
Giy, ooy 8% e > o
Doy Aren G67 g 2% 4% 9%
Urban (178), (185)  83% 4% 4% 8%
g (120 83% 2% 6% 9%
Rural (244), (274.2)  86% 0% 5% 9%
Northeast (132), 88% 20 2% 8%

(145.3)
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Demographic (oW Uglotor votefor  thidparty . N
Trump Biden candidate

Midwest (212), (228.7) 82% 1% 8% 9%

South (340), (359) 83% 2% 5% 10%

West (164), (178.5) 86% 2% 5% 8%




